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2025 RELEASE UNDER THE PRESIDENT JOHN F. KENNEDY ASSASSINATiON RECORDS ACT OF 1992
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' b’:lifical gentinents. He is a aiet fellow and salécsg :;&fesm:mmwum
é&nmsntion. 7hie souwrce also statas tant ha never he _ne -
aig femily relations,
| INDEYFIOTEN TEANG: | |
. -4 at Teeirang. The Ywmding
xurmings:. Thls casze is considered %o be elns-d i mang.
:f‘i‘ice !’cg'obzain furthar inforsation fron other Tellow =oldi-ra of the Alr
. pround Forces pesource and T -chmical ataff,
Dlstrivution: ~ VoSt con Caarge -
3 = Viaghington, DeCe i
1 - depro {
1 - net, 2862 l
2 - ¥unung )
1 = raelyarg T }
. P e, ewa
: [ ST - :

R A s i i o ot



14-00000

FREN R [ ;
L RRC HlVr 3 r.no RGO

. FOR AT n,mw
\-‘()F 'rm AL HOHAL

I hereby requcgt mandatory review of Cldablfle - i
) in ithe . recordb/document collcct::jf"

‘ mater1a1 (see @Ltached 1ist

of IR
BESNSELN “a.*:xpﬂa},fsgur“-zf}}es
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T ';fain accordance with Lhe provisions of Lxccutlve Ordcr 11Gb?.
. ‘1s¢°t19" 5 {c)- _ . B
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‘jUnder the: provislons of Sect(on S(C). .
“hag, requested the mandatory classltlcution Eaview ¢f the cnclosed dOCument(s)

Ll cnhm"- n, 'DC ?0409

In‘rc?ly'rgfer';qri‘.fﬂﬂ
RLKRT6-2€ -0

Executivo Order 11652 ‘Feséarcher

~from the holdings of. one of the iesidentlnl libraries. ‘Encloaed are coplee

.7Qof Lhe reseatchec ,request and: a” document 11s¢. .The tdentification ‘of-

l?llbrary flle uhlch éontalns the document(s) ls given in° the document llst.--A“'
J'If there 18- anv guescion concerning th(s request do not. hesltate to contact L

_Please Feview the. document(s) and 13 they may be declasnified mnrk them ¢¢-f-
,"approprlntely. "1f'a docuterit should remain clagsified in the- intetest of:
- national ‘security, please .provide us’ with- tha applicable exemption categoty

L trom Soction 5(B) of ‘the’ Executive order ‘and with a date .or event when

' Jutomatlc de\lassiftcation wbay be acccmpltsncd. We would appreciate return

'Records Decla;sAxxcutton Division

of ‘the dOCunent copica vlth your' response.: R sl ey

b o)
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chlosures ~
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.
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1y dated 26 Ju1y 1976
etter dated 1§ August

: -lfﬁlSﬁﬁﬁéry”offRecohﬂéndétions:f Squaﬁﬁ?ibéfinftihli};;ﬁ
. de _d”inéfiod“toidchY;théfﬂo¢UMen: in-to:o?ﬁndétfﬁfoyiSiqnl’l
PO 08 B0 ies, s antnlel! Ruglpe under S@IGY.

ﬁ;_?l:;BéEkgrouﬁH;

el ”bn'8 Jaﬁu£ryx1976, Mr,
:.;Squgs:ed:a ma OT evi

Richard D;(Mahoneyr-ﬂ' L
two classified €Iy - &~
ecutive Order 11652 "~ -
tody of - E

13?On\193Aprirf1976,>the NARS referred:Mr, -
.___y.s“request?yi;h{CQPics of the'documénts”to

. "The Agency ‘was asked to review the documents,
'Ifﬁdeclgssified, they were to be marked appropriately.

E2 IMPDFT
CL BY p12170

'co,vno_smn.u When
etached From -

. .»sfcfzfr S A

,,,,,
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£ they. remained ¢ assified, th
edlies ¢d to cite. the n1i
ety clt

€ Agency ‘was'
able'b;é@pzﬂ:ﬁ
£ theTEfO‘,:ndf .
sification may be
' ‘Tequerted thagzthé;EOpjﬁ
~returned with the ‘Agéncy

ency

‘IPs ¥rote 't he -
'Qf“thcvddcumgnts;;

T *1 was ‘found-pg
NARS Tould advise requ
pé;l;difec;ly :o.cxa;r

d. ;anlﬁvAugust“l97§,_Mr. MahonéyfwrotéQ] o
-to the CTA" and appea]edvthe;ﬂecision'tb”klthh E
‘hb}dﬁfr”mkdéclasSTficagiﬁh-Item #2 of his

- Téquesti - - R .

'.3._:R?§omwc?dnr§ons

“=5;@?Tn57n-2,¢onzaiﬁs,Tbcsna 3/657,851 dated

; © .12 November. 1063 During the initial review, ‘the . = . . I
; -documeént ‘was denjed

in toto to requestér}hndqf"f_,>“N
y E.O. 11632, as.amended: “The: - .
locument isqbﬁspdionﬁACE¥1332 dated’LO‘Noﬁcﬁbbr .
19635'”I"rccbmmcnd‘ghat the initia] determiﬁatiqn
" to .deny thc.dpéumqn;.to the requester in toto Lo
7’under@provisignFS(B)(2),pf E.O. lleS,vas‘amcndcd,
‘ ST “be sustained -and that provision S(RY{3) of t.o,
Ll i e ‘ T1652 now be applied. The - information is from
ST R -dLSCnSitiveysourcerwith unique access to a poli-
o P © tical leader. 1f released, the infornation could
o B cause’emharrassmont to the United States Govern-
meént “and exiacerbate relations with a friendly
foreign government., ’ ‘

i.provisibhfs(n)(z)-o:

iob. - During the ppo appeals re
cation-review was conducted. The document is .
.prbnerly:classificd,and_propgrly marked in.accordan
 with;thé'provi5ions.of-E.O. 11652, as amended. _ ‘ _ o
-Duq'to;phe'Sensitivity of.thé'subjcct,matter, a - e Con
. Mmeaningful sanitizatien cannot be made, : : s e
4 I . . o .

Pe

view, a Cclassjfi-
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r ; Cinferaats i Bl RIS AR B 74 '/'2‘/
; c/3 Gena 2. : . ' '
infurtatlon aal Urlvaey Z232)inasue
. Cealtrnl Intalligeace Arancy
3 waslngton, 0,7, 70502
: Dear Slp: i -
- ‘ _ Yaler the proviilag of
‘ 1% S0 apraal yo.rp dasitlon Yoy
: Ivzaient 2 of Ligacfeld, ~ ‘
i ‘ Since T do Loz have a:xy 1dei
‘ CIDCE docunent, T o oaly a2dras
: psittion thal ihe change 97 = .z1v
relliajulshzeat of &5 A% 1200 te
: the sonsitivity of this focupa-s
: reloased ir sauttized coqr s .
; Thank you for your surslderation. T Yaon Forsapt s
: fearing from you, . . '
NI
(YD
Flenard
g
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A - o . . ) NITED ..»I'ATi 5 0OF AMK RICA J.
T GENE PAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATICN

Mational Arehivesand Records Service
Waskingion, DC = 20408

Tn veply refer to:

A L8 N1K-76-321 -
LT 4 . . ) g .
Me. Gene Fo Wilson o L s o »
Tnfomeation and Peivacy Goordivator. - LT e o i
i : E-76-150 = R . .

contral Tntelligdnee Ageney

tashivgton, DC --2050%

-Pear Mr. Wilson:

Under the provistons of Scetfon 5(C) ) Executive Ocder 11652, a rescarchec
hag requedted the nandatory classtffcatfon review of the enclosed document(s)

frea the holdlngs of one of the Presfdaitial librartes. Fnclosed ave coples
of rha researchec's roguest and a document 14 The {dentification of the
1fch contadng the docament(s) La given 4n the document lts_t.

Libragy file <t
Tf thova 13 any question concerafng thiy riéquest, do not hesitate to contact

st

use.
Pleaen covlor the Qocuuenn{a) wad 18 they way be declassfried, mark théen
Cappropriatzly, U dm_m.uut shonld vesadn clasgified in cha interest of
misfoinal gecurity, pleage provide o with the spplicable exemplion category
from Section 5(8) of the Fxecutive ocder and with a date or eveat when.

automatic deelassflication may be accemplished, Wi would appreciate return

of the dvcurent coples with yeur cesponse,

(‘Qeu:l)'._ \ -
( ” E
H)s.’IN A, 'n ()‘ PSON
Divcector o
" Records Deelassification Division
¥nclosuces : : oo o
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CNHENORANDUNM FOR:  Chaimnan, -Inforsat 'i:u'i*u Review Copaittooe
L ATTENTION . ¢ Meo . G0 Bean, Adsislant for datoomstion
P SUBAL :

ccutive Order 11052 Avpenl--
Richard hoyle Mahoney (£ 76-150)

Anitial Hequest {rom NARS dated

e
[
.

: - RIFERENGU

10 May 1970 with attacihaents,
i B IPS RBeply to NARS datad 20 Jupe
: 1970.
) C. Appeal Letter, 27 Septesber 1970,
1. Sumaaey of Hecommondat tons: Sustoin the iaitial
determination To deny in toio THCOHN-53/650,730, na
) intelligence roeport orisinatod by Paris Statvon dated

19 Scpteaber 10038 under exesotion 5(BY {2 of xceuiive
Order (B.0.) Y632, and add the clalw of 5(B)(3) of
B0, 110652, , _ - -

2. Backpround: _
a.  Richard Doyle Mahoney, a menbed of the prebhiic

who is ddentilied as o rescovcher, iniviaced on

8§ Junuary 19706 tirough the John ¥ Xevr dy Library

a mamlatory reviecw of TBESPE-3/0650,770 n aocordange

with the provisions of 1.0, 11632, Soction 5(0).

The request for review was forwarded tol [PS via the

National Avchives and Records S 1oon

10 May 1976, - ' a

respoded to {(ARS on 24 dune 1876,

e, CiA desied o toto ToCsDR

an Ttem %o on the NARS requaest,  ou
o 5(B)(2) of B0 X652, The

b, IS o
Among other t
3/656,740, whi

-

the ground of Sec

—~

B2OINPDET

:: . . ' S oo By o2
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SEORET

Lo S S rvplv stated . thit the dOLHWCnt had te remain

oL S A assified indefinitely in ordér to protect
I JintelYigence sources and methods, and: stated

[¥ S - that release of segregable portions was not

' 'fcaxnhle' This wag basc upon a ctassitfication

e S el by a knoulcducahlc officer with” expcrxonce

B © T dn Frénch-African atfntrs, dited 29 Hay 1976.

. €., “r.-R:ghlrd Doylc Mahoney appealcd this
determination dlreutly ‘to IPS in a Tctter dated
‘A’Z Sceptembér 1976. He spec¢ifically asked if
it would ot be pos:xblc to releise a <énif12ed
" veision of the document without Joopdrdxzxng
natlonnl scgurxty.

el

3. Rcuummcndattons‘

. a. Sce the Appeals Rcv1cw Form> for apec1flc
detailed. recommendations,

‘ : L e - b.” A sccond cliassification review was roquested
e T ) bv DDOZISS/PICG,  The sccond ieview was conducted
~on TDCSDB-3/656,740 on 22 December 1976 by Furope
bivision, which Jdecided to retain the classification
“at Sccrdt in acvcordance with E.0, 116532, Europe
Pivision deterained alter review that there werve
forcign policy and liuison scensitivitices which
preociuded downgrading TDUSDHB-3/656,740, or
sterilizing the document and releasing portions
thereof, at this time. . Specifically the report
describes in a critical and subjective way various
oo French goveramental entities and French personalitfies
A ' living and dead. The knowlcedge by the current
= French gove rament that this pdrticular information,
or general information of this same type, had been
circulated at h;qh levels of rhe U.S. government
. ‘ : would be dctrllcﬁ’nl to current U.S./French foreign
A : relations. arther, one of the individuals
.mentioncd i> a fermer French intelligence operative
and cabiret officer. Relations thh the French
liatson services are presontly reasonably good,
and disclosure of information of this sort would.
undoubtedly have a detrimental effect on future U.S.
relations with French liaisen services, as well as a
probable spill-over cffect on U.S. /Prench forelgn

relations.

-

CONFIGENTIAY ¥When
Diahed Frem
-2- Hw”nv"ns
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i : - - .. R P ' . St
: e ) e, durepe Diwdnion determned rhik it uns
: ' al%o necesary Lo protect sowmcen salope o
i THe souvee s currentty activ. gand arces s do
4 B Py 4 ! " B

informat ten tn the Joctments oshoid the Feoeaon
CseQurity - service won o sudlkciontty bieditell
current Abisclosnre of that indeigation weeld ;
“in fact be 1ilgly to point the Tineer of suipivion

S . : at aorelat ively smatbl proup ol potentinl ronrees,
‘ Cone of whom is source. Failuse ta protedd . o
P . - this source wondd in twen joopasdize CUA pelntjons ok
’ ; e . T Twith ctreentoand {nture sotrces, C : ' :
’ ‘ o dy The vadersioncd appeals ooad Viiiesdon
OfFicer agrecs with this nonition, X

. 4. Mr. Lavery of 0GC hes not yot! concurred ia
these recommendations.

A - - ) ) Mack 1, wood, v,
' Do Apre e OfCiecer

; Aviaclments:’ :

. Tab A = Refereaces A-C v

: Tab B = Full Test of THESNEE/606 700

COORDINATION: ~ DATE

o A BUR/EXO ity ¥0aem W A hlp— .?.ygam 77

-e

‘ :
. s}
N '
B b
N - B .
R V.
. .

R

WMEMTC mnd fli onviovis

Brr AN A e A
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s =150
NLIE 7- 22
B Saptachas 22, 1578
! : <3

Le w/nwe.m.
I.\ l'ox-an.im Roview Cowailtos o "
. . E u/o S3ns Fo Wlson L S = ‘76 ISO
o ' Infamn.lon and Petvacy CmN‘n.ltor_ a
o Contral ‘[vx.oUi ohey g gy
‘\.\Jh-‘»\‘\ 0“. L VCQ ..0)\)5

© . Dear Infmuilon Rovlew Conatitass :
o ‘
T A \‘ se tho provlotons of Bdeutivy Cndop 1L >\2, I :onld 2% to
appenl Thy CTATy Qoolsion to exaupdt docwmant 21 ar vy of 413 prortions
t\eraof Dot bolng declasatfiade Ntf -78 -1,
As {\a Azaacy han doay with sons ;:.:m'r of ry deelasaification
mnoquestyy uwoadd 1t not by paasidblo To raloaso a sanlilesl varsion off tha
dodimant withauk Joopa ‘A:i* g national security?
, X Yook forwaed ta racoiving yox reply and ol you for your
coyuitlaration of this and provieus xpgials,
Stacorely, /7
- p :
200 . (ﬂ SL |
Richand Myly Mahenay ' :
Jonn Fe onanady Idbrary
. ;30 Trapalo Road .
o Walthae, Masse 0215%
| |
i ;
Cod
i i
1 G B BV ACE : - : R S
= o :_'.i‘l AR ) i i b
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veult.!'q 8t. Louio m,y mmmcturer
8.&. Louts, uo. r.nv'akos 1n or cmk

; Vo.lnm.ecrn Ormimtlo'\ Counc.l, _vlnc‘x
oD’ ; Be. thorcupon phonad 3
j sc. Io,_tuv Interr.&l Bevunue of‘:ica about the mtt.er o S o

S 3. B Binco t..ia exerclae resemblca 0 Aaanc,f rum&ins u]m'ntion we
chm.kei ‘ola’. tuos 1mnatcly for cm'reapmxﬂonce oa the mb.)sct ‘but.found
moms, -1t 48 aloo conceivebla’that Ui may be a /P c*)omtmn that. did

=0t pnas t.h:oush cwr aands. Cm you chcck on tha mwﬂ o

7333' 2! rours wrmmm
. AT e
T R NN " \,4" e
T PUR SRS Gl 1117
| ———— -__,__-__ [1 J:]Jﬁ'l . ' o

< C/f Aid
s ’ /’d() vE

;'». 29/ §—
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o ‘“-M.h 4:‘.L

_ ;Eial_e-Fuller
”;g,rvs 4051'*~” -

T “‘rded for ‘out Teview two documcnts,ent!t ed 2
' an. Tra: chine -Listings." - Release of these-documeats :"
19 denied*under (5 (1) w),: (b)(!)(n) and (b)(ﬁ}f :POTA.

(CSC! 316/02690 <70 undated and CSCI- 316/00515 dated Aprll 1971 )

/,-_', , Lo .

I v“j_};.- ' ' ,f,1f fj': oL Charles A. Brlggs {5'
o - - . ' T Chief, Servicos Staff

E¥ PAPDET . .
CL BY 001217¢ '
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B @Mmlmsframa_ InfemalUSB@infy |

Chigf;y[nfég@atidn nnd:ﬁri

laine Fuller:

éﬂué§t3Nq;

ff il ,'T”V., lPlcaSé3£nyq;dmtheseadocﬂment descriptibnS'to’the>

a.. Seven ddcuments_ofiginating with the FBI. . -
L  ';.¢w;;£.: I iFﬁIT;ol§hcy’can correspond dircctly_with the requester.

_ ¥ (1) Subject:  Vencercmos Brigade = . ’
. E .- Date:’ 7 January 1970 T SRRt -

i < Origin of Réport: WaShihgton,vD;Ct;,'ﬁ'

! ~~ No Bureau File Number or Field File

v Number provided, o I

e ~ (2).. Subject: Mariap Elaine Fuller
o & e T ... Date: 10 June 1979

: Origin: . Washington, D.C. _

i No Bureau File Number of Field File

: Number provided, : '

i -+ .(3). - Subject: Committee of Returned Voluntéers - . '

S Date: - 12 June 1570 : R o
Origin: New York City - S o
File Number: 100-447724 : :
(4). Subject: Marian Elaine Fuller _ S
. Date: ~ 30 September 1970 . : o ‘ ST
Origin: Washington, D.C. s
- No Bureau File Number or Field File
Number provided,
- (5). Subject: Marian Flaine Fuller
LT © Date: 27 April 197) o
, Origin: Washingion, D.C.
‘ ; File Number: 100-4775¢
- haiinislralivs « Jytornal lisa £ .
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SR @ﬁxr.slrah,slnhmal useﬁ@ E

et .30 June 1972

‘Origin: Washington, D,C.- |

~File Number:. 100-47256 .. o

SR R T
-t:  Marian Elaine Fuller .

. October 1972 -
ashington, D.C, . - |
eau File Number or Field File
ber: provided. T

teturning from.C .

.~ 'in-Portland; aine;,fAfcopf,of.ghis document is . -

c értachéﬂfforjreferrél td{tge
zdLiOn_S¢rvicevS0'(heyféanf;d

the requester, - I

uba’,*™ dated 29 Anril 1970

rrespond dithtlyvﬁith"'

- ¢.f.Thtee docuﬁents'orig&nating with this'Agency,
of_which_s;nitizgd_versions_are‘attached. Further -
descriptions are as fol1dws:_ . :

.. (1), Name Trace Request dated 12 November -
1968, exempt per (b)(3)(a)(sources and methods),

- (b).(6) (privacy) and. (b)

. the Freedom-of -Informat

. ' ~ -.(2). "Meaotrandum dated 21 November 1968, -
Pl - exempt pei’ (B)(3)(b)(CIA Act of 1949) and (b)(1)
: ’ ’ (properly €lassified) of ‘the Freedom of Tnformation

Act, as amended. ) . :

ion Act, as amended. -

(3). cable dated 20 Fehruavry 1970
per (b) (3)(b)(CIA Act of 1949) and (b)
classified) of the Freedom of Informat
as amended, " ‘

» €Xempt
(1)(properly
ion Act,

Charles A. Briggs -
Chief, Services Staff

Mririsative  Inizrng Use Orly

uluﬁuﬁiéct:’iﬂarlun Llaine Fuilet’ L

NS report entitled "Sagar éhﬁévcﬁfgérg“:ar o

70, “originating.-- -

Immigration and’Naturali: .-

(1)(properly classified) of

Sfred g

s A ¥ T A o
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Jug 7 27AH'?5 o | 22‘July, '19'%5

4401 Pine "Sz
Philadelphia, Pa, 19104

, -

Iobert S. Young
(‘oordmator, X-rccdom of !nformatmn Act
“CIA . o e
v - IRS 75-4057

“:lshlng‘ton. D.C. 2000.}

Oear Roberl loung

';1 am wrmng pursuant to the Preeuom of lnfornntion Act, % U S.C. Sec. 552, et 8¢q.,
" to request that you provide me with ary snd all records, documents, memoranda,

letters and any information of any type. or kind and in any form coscerning me that is
on file," in the possession of, accéssibie to, or maintained by your agercy. I for
any reason you decide not to forwand to ine any of the informati on that I have hereby
reguested, I farther request that yod identify the nature of the mformanou withheld

and the roasons for your action,

1 'presen:ly reside at 4401 Pine St., Philadelphia, Pa, 10104. Iwas borncn 6 July,

1942, My social security number is 416-60-7822,

1 2sk you to waive any fees according to the Act which permits it when the request
Yis in the public interest because furnishi 1¢ the information can be considered as

primarily benefiting the publie,” Tthink this is the case.

As provided in the amended Act, T expect to reccive a reply within 10 working days,

Sincerely,

Elnie KO,

Elaine Fuller

ETOGWST mex o~
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Information Review Cosinitte

M. G: Bean, Assistant fo nformation

oY d

o Jhx;;giikéﬁQ@St dafcﬂ ZZF?ﬁf}fféiS:;pljln?g
- IPS Reply 'dated 19 March 1976, .

1. Suﬁmary‘of Recoamendations:

-a. Sustain initial determiracion to deny in toto
. to requester two DO originated documents- under SRR
‘exemptions. (b) (1), (b)(3), and {81 (6) of FOIA. Remove
(b)Y (6) fronm one documént; add crenption (b)(2) to

‘both ‘Jocuments, {Tabs B-5 and 8-6),

_ . Release additional information in three = -
. DO originited doru:énfs,preyiously'reledscd in’ -
snnitized]forﬁ4-excj T
(b)(2), (b)(3), and (b)(6) of the FOIA, as

. appro-
~ priate. (Tabs B-1 ‘thru B-3). :

, c. Correct the names of the deciding cfficials
in the appeal response to requester. I

d. Advise requester that document B-§ supeg-
cedes document B-6 and contains the exact same
information. '

e. IPS advise FBI. that
, document B-6 and that the 1a
SRR o to avoid duplicate referrals

f.

document B-5 supercedes
tter should be destroved
in the future, :

Correct dates on documents 3-S5 and 6.

L : ' o ~ E2 IMPDET
Lo ' : CL BY 012170

Cotarhed From:
Altackeents

SR

7C. "Appeal Letter Received 26 April 1976, .

xcised portions exempted under (b)(l), _:’_}?

R o (CONFISENTIAL When
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Z‘l

~ as denying document 1 and Chief,

s

Back round -

~On 22 J”’Y 1“75 Ms. Elalnc Fuller wrotc B

ii'to CIA .and rcquestod all and any information con-
- ‘cerning her maintained by CIA under the FOIA..
= She provided:.some biographic 1nformat10n and asked

that any fee> ‘be waived,

b:: On lS December 1975, IP@/DDA ddVISOd pno
that two documents concernlng Ms. Fuller had becen = -
referred to CIA by the FBI. : e .

. ¢. On 19 March 1976, IPS wrote to Ms. Fuller
and-enclosed sanitized versions of four documents,
three of which were DDO documents, Delctions had
Been made under (b) (1), (b)(3), and (b)(6) of the

"FOTA. Two additional DDO documents (those referred
by the FBI) were denied in toto under the sanme

cxemptions, ~The excmptions werce explained, the
denying officials were identified by name, and -
Ms, Fuller was advised of her right to appeal,

Ms, Fuller was also advised that FBI and INS ori-
ginated material was being referred to the FBI and
INS for their direct Tesponse to her request,

[N.B., When IPS listed the four documents_ they
crroneously listed the Deputy Director of Security
_ Services Staff

as responsible for documents 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6.

In fact, the Deputy Director of Security was the
denying official of document 4 and Chief, Services
Staff for documents 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6. OGC should
point out and correct this errov in their letter

to requester]).

d. In an undated letter received by CIA on
26 April 1976, Ms. Fuller appealed the decisions
pursuant to qubsectlon (a) (6) of the FOIA,

3. Rccommcndations:

a. Tabs B-1 thru B- 3, B-5, and B-6 contain the
documents constituting the DDO appecals review, Please -
refer to these tabs for my rccommendations concerning

individual docunments.

. (‘ONFIDFNT[AL When
-2- . Detached From

S[CRH | o Alhac..rmums
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b As stated in Paragrapk Ic¢ above, I :
recommend that OGC, in their ietter. to requester,
correct the previous error in identifying the :

déciding officials, .

ol e, Document B-6 is a CSCI that transmits an -
" . accumulative machine listing sc the FBI. This
. document is updated periodically and previous
c-distings should be destroyed. Document B-§ is . _
thelupdated’and final machine listing for 1970 = -
i uperceded document ‘B-6 'wkich should have S
cen’ destroyed: Irecommend that OGC advise
requester that document B-5 supsrcedes document
L - B-6_anid ‘contained the exact sime information, I
T T - further recommend ‘that IPS drsw this matter to
' the attention of the FBI so future duplicate
~referrals may be avoided. : '

d. A classification review of the five documents
listed in Tab B has been ¢onducted. The documents
are properly marked.and properly classified in _
accordance with Executive Ordar 11652, as amended,
All non-exempt information has bdeen identified
and recommended for release to requester,

. .€. The FBI and INS documencs
Subject located in DDO files hsve
writing to the respective agencies for their direct
response to requester.  (See Tak C).

pertaining to
beén referred in

4. Mr. Bill Ashbaugh of OGC hzs concurred in these
*recommendations, :

. ‘j ’
NG W b
’ Louisfl. Dube
- : DDO Appeals Officer

Attachments: .

- Tab A = References A-C

‘Tab B = Documents B1,B2,B3,B5, and BS
Tab C NIS & FBI Referral Letters

-

" CONFIDENTIAL When
-3- fata-hed From

o o o _' SECRU ’ Attachments
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BT R A
se vt Ha

_ Gene F. Nilson

Eldine Fuller
4401 Pine St. . . .
Philadelphia, Pa. 19104

tnformation and Privacy Coordinator
Central Intelligence Agency .
Washington,-o.c. 20505

Dear ‘Gene Wilson,

‘On 23 March, 1976 1 received some material on myself from your files

which only. partially answered my request for information.
indicated that an ‘appeil should be directed to you.

Your lettcr
This letter :

consitutes that appeal pursuant to subsection (a) .(6) of the Freedom of
Information Act (5 U.S$.C. 552).
As provided for in the Act, T will expect to reccive a roply within 20 horaxng

days.

anccrcly.

Elaxne Fuller

-..CO“Y . P .
. . . . v v ‘e ‘, . ‘~‘c.‘.‘.':¢.:\ \‘

_ 92«“755[ BZWV
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18 Ap}iljigj' 

hInformatlon and levncy Staff

: k- c. Rnnda]l
Chie ; “1SS/Policy and’ Informdtlon'
";Coordxnatxon Group

:]-Amer1can Voluntcer Group, American
-“Voluntary Guerrillas; Alternate o
.'Voluntary Government. requested by

EEREN Terry Catchpole
°© REFERENCE * i Request No. . F-77- 147
e s ) | | | :
SubJegtiorgan1zatxons havc bccn checked with- nll components . ' *;éf‘:;, .
that mxght have an 1ntcrcst or a record. ' The scarch revcaled no: 3
records an’ thlS Dlrcctorate pertn1n1ng to qub;ect or;anxzat1ons. C ‘j
: . , S ' 'g
g_:f - o o : Frederick C. Randall i
1 i
|
‘ !
75 | .
Iy
V . \*--Q—.-*.‘ - - ' )
, A T ) _ ra!.z.-.-.-:.-:ul' c-_;nv-,g‘_\,_;\
i _\".’v‘-"'; LA T e
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o .

" E=77-141  JE (pls uck)

919 Kzrlh Michigen Avenve
- CReago, Hhiagy SCHIE :
212 8320020 . H

‘March 7, 1977 - -
} Y AJbe
L ' , “ope .
_..'reedom of Information Coordinator vOﬂz’ . .
fnn:ral Intelligence Agency ocfl & i
ashington, D. C. ?
lear Sir,.,
- This 13 a request under the Freedom of Informatlon Act as nmended (SU s C.~ S 4_;“_,__

~ection 552). :

Bricfly, my request is for information that may be in your files perta11ing

<0 a U.S. paramilitaty organization known variously as the American Volunteer
Iixoup, American Vquntary Guerrlllas or Alternate Volyntary. nggrnmenc (ali AVG)

v

- As you know, the amended Fteedom of Infot*ation Act provides that 1f some
parts of a file are excmpt from release, "reasonably segregable"” portions shall

‘ e provided. I therefore request that, if you determine that some of the
chucsted information .18 exempt; you provide me immediately with the Information
"1hat can be made available. 0f course, I reserve my right to appeal any such

- cecisions pertaining to exempt" material.

T am prepared to pay reasonable costg for locatipg_;his information.
e e ——

.: " i:;A v ”. B o . ‘ (’bedlally,

Terry QEEthole, :
Managy tditor P

Lt - - ]
'5’"7// S | ' ;
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R ,ifityij ilj::;l ‘l/\

10 May 1977

eter Al Schcy chucstv
_amp Pcndleton, Caleornla

;ﬁgﬁﬁxéﬁés B
S -
The fxlcs of thlS Dxrcctoratc h

drd to the l1>tcd or&anlznlnons Lonncctxon with C1mp

dvc bccn ecarchcd hlth

”'ch
ative for each

M'andlctpn, allfornxa and thc rcsult is ncg

'f;dtganizafion,,_‘_-V"

Frcdéfick c. Randali-vf.

e b g R

_{v‘l.
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" MdA. 20755 - MR

r=77-025 ~ ik = ..~ . = uw osrices oF o

) Pls zeknewledge

LEGAL AlD t~OCIE rY OF SAN DIEGO INC.

QOUTHH\SI' OiFlCE
3040 INMPERIAL AVENUE

: ‘QL)’»T /”II,OC‘__T SAN DILGO, CALITOKNIA 92102

(714) 239-9137

January 13, 1977.

. NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY o ‘

Fort George G. Meade - . . .. .

CHIEF OF NAVAL CPERATIONS
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
Washington D.C. 20350
Attn. orP-09818

DEFENSE INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE
Ds4A - .
Washington D.C. 20301

NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL-

"Attn. Staff Secretary

01d Executive Office Bulldlng
waohlngton D.C. 20506

FEDLRAL BUREAU OF IMNMVESTIGATION

'U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
‘9th and Penn Ave. NW -

Washington D.C. 20535

DIRECTOR

'DEFENSE INTELLICENCE AGENCY

Attn: SC (FOIA)
Washington D.C. 20301\

'DIRECTORATE FOR FREEDOM OF INFORMATION

Qffice of the Assistant Secretary of Defense

(Public Affairs)
Room 2C757. Pentagon,
WWashington D.C. 20301

CIA FREEDOM OF INFCRMATION COORDINATOR

"CENTRAL INTELLIGENCY AGENCY
Washington D.C. 20505

RE: FREEDOQOF OF INFORMATION REQUEST

70 WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

amended (5 U.S.C. §552).

£d K.t L
1 {! Aﬂ' ae .
-t kg .!
At T Ty b Ve
-~ ot e 7 .
oo (&
the RN 1A .-.:

AR TN
f " ’%fS{S' ‘.' K

He Ldfl ﬁ“af&é.
S M VI
Y ¢

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act as
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L S1Z
-~ Camp P

COTERRUERANT SR gt

3If 6E"mysclf ahd‘pf;fc§flfbni

c L e

lrrectives; memoranda; " 1¢ r$; orders; rép
Stigétibnsgféﬁﬁdi¢j'btfbtheferQQrdé;_includ;nd%@riEté
lemoranda of telephene: onversations;’ which rélate to ‘the -
orwmation, existehbe;?qctiyities; d'ératiohs,'mcmbégégip,‘
or _présence o "any_G =thefollowing organizations at
.ﬁdletdnfMarihe‘BESé;fgglifoinggj T

Ku Klux Klani - S
‘California Ku Klux Klan;
CUnited Klans; . oo S
, Knights of the Ku Klux Klan;
w{fUhiEedﬁﬁlanshgf.Amé;ica;
-Southern jKu- Klux Klan; B
-White Knights of the Ku Klux Klan;
White, Brotherhcod; . o C
~United Klans of Ameérica Knights of the Ku Klux Klan;
Minutemen; - - . - o T
-.Secret - Army Organization;
Chrié;{athrusade:Church;
N, ‘American Rangers; )
n. Invisible Empite of the Ku Klux Klan;
0. Christian Defense League; .
P. The National States Rights Party;

q. California Anti-Communist League; .

- T. Christian National Alliance;

§. American Volunteers Group; _
vt.';ProVisidhaJ‘Naticnal-Government of the uU.s.a._;

U American Nazi Party; , ‘

V. National Socialist White Pecples Party;
-W. Leagion of Justice; - .

~ X. Operation Unicorn-And other similar groups.

2. A1l directives, memoranda, letters, orders, reports,

‘investiggtions, studies, or otherirécb:ds; including,writtén
. memoranqayqf»telephcne.conversatidns, which relate to the

fbund&ﬁién; existence,_activitigs;fope;ations, size, member-
ship or présence of any of'the“organizations named in No. 1

‘above in’ the United ‘States Marine Corp.-

3.7 All directives, 1et£ers,7memoranda,;o:ders, reports, -
‘investigations or other records which describe, analyze .

or otherwise relate to rascism at Camp Pendleton Marine Base."




14-00000

“Page 3 (continued) | . .

We awalt you
-

“Attorney at Law : _ 4 u,ummmhnhp0¢7 1328
' : %%\\\\m

 STATE -OF CALIFORNIA.

4;5 All dlrectlvcs, lcttors, rcﬂnranda, orders, reports,

investigations or other records which describe, analyze

S or- oLerwxse relaLc to rascism 1n the Unltcd Qtatgs Marine
.‘Corp. . ‘

Slnne none of the statutory e\enatlons £rom the Freedon of

=’Informat10n Act's mandatory dlSClO§u1L provision applxes,

access to theé requested: records should be gtanted within

.ten (10) worklng:days.a

In the unllkely event, however, that acccss is den;ed to
any part of -the requasted records, please describe the
deleted material in detall and specify the statutory basis
for ‘the denial as well as your reasons for belxev1ng that -
the alleged statutory justlflcatlon exx%ts in this case.
Please also state your reasons for not invoking your

'fdlscretlonary power to release the requested documents in

the publlc interest.

WWe also requast that you waive any applicéble fees since
disclosure will meet the statutory standard for such waiver
in that it wduld clecarly be “in the public interest because

: furnlshlng the information can be censidered as primarily

benefitihg the general public". 5 U.S.C.A. §552(a) (4)(3).

Should ,any procedﬁral problem arise as to this request,
please call me (collect) at (714) 233-5463.

prompt reply. ' : -
VA A
Q.-.\\‘ﬁ'- - .. efsCiaL SEab .

=y B

Peterdk. Schey'

TERESA, ORTIZ -
Mhnv pusuil - ‘CALIFENIA
Prifcipsl Gthca, San D.ega! (‘. Call.

AR SN R

‘PAS:pcn.

‘Subscribed and sworn to before
. me on January 14, 1977 A T

C
) ecte2a
ROTARY PUBLIC IN AND @OR THE
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AW QFFICES OF

LEGAL AID SOCIETY OF SAN DIEGO, INC.

SOUTHEAST OFFicH ..

 30M-IMPERIAL AVENUE

. SAN DIfGO, CAUIFOANIA §2102
(714) 239-9137.

January 13, 1977

NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY

Fort Ceorge G. Meade
Md. 20755 -

CHIZF OF NAVAL OPERATIONS'
DEPARTHMENT CF THE HAVY

Washington D.C. 20350
Aten. CP 09818

COxﬁ'lAIIDANT UNITED STA"'E.S HARINE CORP

- Department of the tlavy

Washington D.C. 20350 -

DEFENSE I“JVE“TIGATIVE SERVICE

DS4A .
Nashlngton D. C 20301

NATICNAL SECURITY. COUIICIL
Attn. Staff Secretary

. 01d Exécutive Office Bu.ildlng
Washington D.C. 205G6

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
¢th and Penn. Ave. W

- Washington D.C. 20535

DIRECTOR
DEFENSE INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

Attn: SC (FOIA)
Washington D.C. 20301

DIRECTORATE FOR FREFDC.; Or INFORMATION
Office of the Assistant Secretary of Defense’

(Public Affairs)
Roors 2C757, Pentagon,
Washington DC 20301

CIA FREEBO: OF I\I“OR.‘!ATION COORDINATOR
CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY
Washington D.C. 20505

RE: FREEDOM OF INFORIATION REQUEST

TO WHOX IT LAY CO'&\‘CF"\EI-

ThSAr Varrawv Je i rtan An

RNahalté AF rha FATTAniinne narcnne

and
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‘.‘_ ‘- ) »_‘, - | A . ._(,_,.‘l . ' . . . . . (“.

© Page 2 {eontinued) - . :

i

- organxzatxons.
fﬂxllxan Bishop, 6202 Capestone, Dallas, Texas, Daté of Birth,
- -{DOB)  Séptcember 4, 1953. : ‘ . N
"Cregotry Coffée, 1521 Wellstone Place, St. Louis, Mo. (DO3)
. November S, 1955, . ' S e
Eddie Page, Jr., Bay Sprxngs, stsisslppi,-(UOB)Aquembet '

1, . Y956,

T . * . D:R. Hunter,: 2715 Drewry Lane. North Carolxna, (DOB) _ ' -.‘
' September 13, 1954,
B Rlcky HCuxlvery, 6202 Capestone, Dallas, Texas, (DOB) F\bruary
i 28, .1957. °
| william Spencer, 511 Henry Place, ngh POlnt, N.C. (DOR)
August 27, 1953.° ) o
H. Fletchér, 2222 Superior, Detroit, Mich.,  {DOB) April 19,

| 1953,
t Clarence Capers, 209 Powder Mlll Lane, Edgewater Park, Phil.

{DOB} October 7, 1955.
Anthony Matthews, 3904 E. 155th, Cleveland Ohio, (DOB)

‘August 26, 1957.

Dr. Carlton Goodlett, Pr951dgnt National ‘Newspaper Publlshers

" Association - Black Press of Angrlca, 1366 Turk Street, San
Francisco, CA 94115,

Reporter Publications, 1366 Turk Strcet, San Franc1sco, CA 394115,
d;llt*ry Law Offlce, Natlonal ‘Lawyers Guild, San Pranc15~0. CA.

Pursuant to the Freedom of Infornatlon Act, 5 U.S.C. 5552 as
amended by Pub. L. 93-502, §8 Stat. 1561, they wish to obtain
access to and the opoortunlty to copy the: followxng docurents-

SN I. All dlrectlves, memoranda, Ietters, orders, reports, ;;, .

- investigdtions, studies or other records, including written ’

memoranda of telephone converqatlons, which relate to the
formation, existence, activities, operations, membership, size
or presence of any of the following organizations at Carp -
Pendleton Marine Baseé, California:

a. Ku Xlux Klan;
b. California Ku Klux Klan;
c. United Klans;
d. Knights of the Ku Klux Klan;
e. United Klans of America;
f.  Southern Ku Klux Klan;
"g. White Knights of the Ku hlut Klan; » :
h. White Brotherhood; , =
i. -United Klans of Amerlca xnlghts of the Ku Klux Klan;
j. Minutemen;
- k. Secret Army Organization;
1. Christian Crusade Church~
~° m. American Rangers;
. n. Invisible Empire of the Ku klux Klan,
C. Chtlatxan Defense League; '
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}1:;"f,’ :--;",L;};zi :i; , | o .téx . - '..'?i ,; .' ‘ ;. : f(fe

arty;

FS Rxghts

?*Leaglon of‘ s
‘tion ‘Unico

. ves,; Tem lettcrs, orders, reports, T
o 1nvestxgatxons, studxes, or other records, including- wrxtten
n.memoranda of tclephone convcrsations, which relate to “the
;foundatlon, .existence, actxvities, operatlons, sizeji member—
~* ‘ghip of presence .of -any ‘of the organlzatlons nawed in No. 1
" above in the United States Marxna Corp. .

3.v All dxrectives, lettets, na:oranda, orders, reports, .

nxnveatlgatlon or-other: records which. describe, analyze . _
;or otherwxse elate to tascism at Camp Pendleton Marxnc Base. o , B

,'4.. All dlrcctrves, letters,
‘hf--;gnﬁlnveatxgations or- other records
S U-otherwxse relate to rascxsm in t

*Slnce none of the %tatutory excmptlons from thc Froedom of. .|
‘Information Act' § mandatory disclosure provision applxes, '
access to the requested records should be granted w1th1n ten

(10) worklng days. _ _ , L

memoranda, orders, rcports,
whzch describe; analyze or
he Unlted Statcs Harlne Corp.'

In the un11ke1y event, however, that access is denxed to any s :
part of the requested records, please describe the deleted . i
material in detail and ‘'specify the statutory basis for the R B
denial as well as. your reasons for believing that~ the alleged
‘statutory )usttfxcatxon exists in this' case. Plcase also state
your Yeasons for not invoking your discretionary power to

release the requested documnnts in the publxc interest.

e We also request ‘that you waive ‘any’ appllcable fees since
P _disclosure will rect the statutory standard for such waiver in
* that it would. clearly be "in the publxc interest because S T

furnishing the 1nfornat10n can. be Conaldercd as primarily
benefltxng the general public®. 5 U.S.C.A. §552(a) (4) (A) .

"'J”"‘-.Should any procedural problem arise as to this request, please

call me (collect) at (714) 233-5463. ° ° Lo

B
. < v

Peter A N
. Attorney at Law

B )

VAL PR R e
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A, Request No. 75-4508° o S
B. os Rcferral dated 8 Deconhor 1075 o

e 1.7 Thla Directnrnte mnintains a fllo on Andrew Scott -
““Berman. . The following paragraphs describe tho results of -
a revlcw ‘of this file and ‘the: other record holdings of th1< '

1Wiroctornte.*wmu

. There are. six FBI docunonts identiftnbld_toer;
Berman. Attached is a list of the “descriptive data for

. .. these documents-that should ba referrod to. the FBI for -
I ; L,their dcternlnation.' _ o K
... 3. “The followlng documonts may not be passod to ur.
AR : -,"‘:.Berman. ' ‘ ‘ ‘ )
" f%j’v_ - V7Document nnd Dnte.f ,l' Bxemgtion _
P A Cable, 12 July 1970 : (b)(l)(linison), (b)(S), (b)(bjifs
3 Dispatch, 28 July 1970 .o " e
g_ A Dispatch, 6 August 1870 - L " " B R o
* Cable, 20 Fobrusry 1970 oo " R
' Dispatch_. 13 Ha)’__970 T e . m " R RS -
i i cable, 16 May 1972 (>) (1), (B)(3), (6)I(6) -
o P . ' S B2 IMPDBT =
Lo A . cLBY 012170 i
1 ' T ; , ) P
i SR - U }
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[

The docuabnt refarred to thls Diroctorate by :
']ths Of o of Security should bo returned to them for
their review. ‘The docwmient cencerned 13 a 1ist of nimes
" of pcoplo who traveled to Cuba to cut sugar cane, dated
.. 18 May 1973, Por futher guidance on this 1list, pleasé
. sea DDO/PIC: manorandum. dated S March 1976, Suhject.,
?Documonts Rolntlng to the Vencoromos Brigado. ' .

pet msen A, PTIFRN-

| " .. Charles A. Briggs -
C o ' Chief, Services Staff
Attachment: A/S o
cc: OPS/ITG
LA ‘
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ehtral - nLclll;cnco Agoncy

T ' -%é' T 2837 mCandridgets T
“\‘s " Chiéapo, I1linols GC65T
BQ\Y Aupunt 2, 1975
7’ﬁ'omrts.{mmp ' S B o
racdon or Informatfon Coondinater ‘ : S
1RS 75- R
Jnnbt.on DC 20505 v : ‘ 7 »45,08 .

ooy k&. Young,

ndor the prc"ialnna of 5 USE <k 2, tho Frcodpm of Infermation Act,
request accoas Lo, and copiea of all filod and documonts matns -

lenoc by tho CIA xolatlns to my*olt.

he material -1 sock 1nclvdes, but ls no% linlted to, doasliers, card

" 1les, microfilm files, nicrofiche f1los, and- all computorized data
- nd roforences maintainod by tho CIA, This roquest alzo cncompassos

3 photogxanhs und rlngorprlnt flles vhich you may have,

f, porchqvce, you rule that portions of theqe riles aro ronsonwbly
egregable’™ I roquest copies or the romaining nmeterial and reservo
iy right to appoal any such deletions,

Iy, perchance, this roquost is denlcd in wholo'or.in part, please
.nforrn me of the appropriate appeals procodire.

'f delotions are miade, please clte the statutory justirlcntion for
rpch deloted itom, - '

"I an aubmifttng my full nane, date and p]acc of birth and uocial

ccowr ity Numbers I am propared to pay a roeasonable fee fcr the
reproductien cf this natorial. .
.s required by 5 UsC 552, I c“~eot to hoar from you within 10
orking dayse .

Slnccroly yours,

Q&M Sw%/g%%«-

Andrev 3cott Berman
l‘(‘ 23 7_36-1 Oh
Eorn' B coklyn, NY

: arch 17, 19&7

.




- VENORANDIM FOR: Chiof, Information and Privacy Staff _

’7_ i ]
o - SUB

1., This Dlircctorate is unable to 1:6cj.-itég6r_'-'t_6; o
__,n_c:'_)':’no,wAl,cdg‘gs?"’o'fr_i_,;!_nf‘o‘f:g°.,1-.'<;j_'vl'«ollc»wing-r_epc\)rt‘s._cc\_nu_l_‘!_n,ed,v'-‘=
in tho. files of tho”Oﬁﬂiéo'of:Sccurl;y: R ‘

el T Lo e .. Tho Vcnéerchos Prigade -ﬂduRéﬁort -3
L — S May 19706 - - , o

- wb. List 6f names-of Pecple Who Traveled to’ '
_Cuba to Cut Sugar Cane - dated 18 May 1963, We-

~ . thereforo decline “to rule on the releascability

of ‘theésé two documents on FOIA and PA roquosts,

 'nn4 ask that these documents not be refcrred to.

. . 2. From the portlons forwarded in conncction with
. specific. requests, there would appcar to bo no reason for
“‘denying the infornatlon. We defer, however, to 0S for a
‘final:judgenent. o : ' R oo

- = ' . ' Froderick C. Randall ™ '
‘.v" . . o . ‘ -~ {signed) .
RN i o o ; _ ' Frederick C. Randall
o - - ; DDO/PIC

P S | © £2 IMPDET.
S . - cLBY 012170

. CONFIDERTIAL .

.Moéunents Relating to the' Vencercnos Brigade

e O M T e A T R TN N T 1T T D LT L A e el e e e« e
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'?ﬂﬂtﬁﬁof'xiﬁfd}mu{innfiudfpifi :

FROM*Kfa- SRR »kohcrt ‘Owen (U) R
: R . - bDO !nfolrutlon KC\lgw Offftériﬂ

. SUBJECT Anne Pitt (U)

REFERENCE & P-77- 0140 wy

ST Wy A \cuxch of th; DDO records S)qtcms “has
.plnduccd nine documents’ nhosc rC(nnwcndcd dlspo<1t10n -

i is as fOIICh<-
. £ 'a;'M(U)' Six docunents are denied in .toto. RN E
; : ’ ' (Tab ‘A, Document Nos. 1-6). ST e
: b, (U) Dociment -Nos. 7 and 8 should be - :
i L referred to the FRI; and Document ’nf S -

TR - o . .. No. 3. should he referred to the . o b o
’ Department of State, (Tab B): . AR

: Robert E. Owen (U)
P Attachments: ‘a/s
L 0 - ce:- 1SS/IPG/SCB (U)
. /“‘"/'.’ :
‘- -
' c ' I ';
ADMINISTRATIVE- INfLR VAL USE ONLY
When Detached :from Attachments
o r 2. :;?y 01217d' S L
—.-nr - - . ) : R -.
| | SECRET wompeed
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Hq nam_ v Auu'?\{t' T Wwe a‘t
er tll'lzoao‘ Silver: anugs '-Heu)
"jcm‘“'h{ T was
- S elen T '_ ‘ A;L)us& 0, 1445 M —‘Bmmc
o Cowsy Mewyek. T uesa

; s a,l(, ‘n Ma.hcm ‘l’mm +o we (n yowr -

A’MM’?& a.%fm ﬂtat al( ;u.fo-vma.h'w\

Y«w Aed othaw_ ?a'falmus 4o Mge({ S Correcf ?i

'\7 +\’\|( ('1'\ a[c\.., g\( d“,\“‘, %n:

, W\k /W'Saf\.-ﬂ pfam—l ,4-\‘\ PTI' , Fo e Ko to
be Pl -.\J J\.\

C o ex ‘C“{,’( +\ SﬂN Stato of New York, Wyoming Gounty
' \ ) 3 Commls,.h-a Capices March 30, 19l

Mt-\+r‘ \ \. \...,\‘ mf,‘"‘ N

R L | fmaui sy feThe, nn‘mdm I‘Ek.\.:)%wg‘pm{d j ty e gj j :
i

e e Pak N PR o o
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e e
DR R
SR

20 Apil 1976

i rmafion and Privacy[S a#i———f
"Quaker Action Croup

. _Request No. F 76-211

BT 1. A review of the files of thiq Directorate re-.'.‘
”;wvealed tho documeuts di«cusscd below concerning Subjcct.

L 2.. Documents ‘which mny be released in their cntirety :
. consist of twenty four ovart ltema. copies attached, =~
..*i(Documonts 1 24J

el One document dated July 1971 may not be - released   , T N
S s%exampt under (b)(l) and (b)(S)(liaison), FOIA Do e
if(DOC'ant 25 ) R

LV
o o One momorandum datod 8 Vovember }946 (Document B
T e 26) consists entirely ‘of a-direct quote from an FBI report
o “dated 30 May 19677 Hashington, ‘D, .C.; Subject: Protest
Thoosu s Activity in Washington. D, C., By A Quaker Action Group
.70 Beglnning-May 26, 1967; no file. This report should be._
preferred t0. the FBI for release. .,  frcnplna st tus

o 8 In additicn there’ ate elqhty seven other FBI
;_documentq which are not belng listed since your officé has
- advised that the FBI also has a request on Subject.

. ‘(Documents 27-114.) ‘ :

T I DRI 44

N - : - Charles A. Brigps
- L . Chief, Services Staff

 Attachments: A/S

‘3 . ‘ ’ ’ o
'. . . ‘\"\. ‘\ /
. . : ) . . ALV

, !

R AN S - -~ L2 IMPDET .
S S : . CL BY 012170

LI _i"_T !

C;o‘*e\dona] Rem"’ lor J'oh': lr.v‘;;\‘.lr o v&\ﬁﬁ‘.-‘.' l"‘ PIeIded N0 Mnitaes co- o
adouz 23 '-runnt~-r
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e e S . 3_ -
- e - > - N R R i
X . EN A T p— ‘-&é“‘é A A
+ L !
.5 .

4u0l ilne St—e"“{¥

.. e S ‘ ,
P " o o - Puiladelphia, PA
o S " Macch 22, 1976

e Youg o :
L telligencs Lisaneye . _
Y ..]’ D C. 2V_)J) F 76‘2“

' “his 18 a request unla:s the Freedom ol Informatlon
het, 5 U,8.€C. 552, ef, seg., on behalf of h Juaker Action
Gy oun (AQAJ) Wa, the undersigned, were the authorized

AN Y '\,,:"( e

19104

olficers at the time of tha dissolution of the organis atioh

we request that yoa ‘orovide us with any and all rocords

dcchﬁﬁnus ersoranda, letters, or any other type of Kind
of informhtion ccncegninc our grous that is currently on
file, in pdssession of, or mairtaina2d by your agency.

The full name of tho organi:ation ie 2 Quaker fction

CEoun, It wags also knouwm by ites initials, AR, The

crgantmation was astablishoad in 1955 and existed until
<271, The main office was nuintained at 20 sou-h 1281
sursel i fnlladelphia, PAa,

Lf for any rasmson you dalorxnine not to foeward to
ns any of the Inforpation that wa have heredby reguonhed,
AS l“‘*“r regrast that you- ident the nature of the

etk i
ingor~ition withheld and tha roass your actions,

n
Ty
n&s

. you know, tha amendad Aot orrmits you to reluce

e
Oy Heive the ‘959 1£ that "is in the public interest
3o furnishing the infor-maticon can be considered as

Lly benefiting the ocublic," We believe that
racuast ol ninly fits that catazory and ask you to
any fees ) .

_ As providsed fﬂ- in the anendand het, wewill excact
to revalve a reoly with'n 1 dayq

Sincerely,

# N .
Ly - .
". LN B4

> e

-, . .
y AD .
NE P - . &J//f-’{Al i

Susan 9, Leverind

Go??d&'ﬁilloughby-f
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0 REFERENCE .

" 23 Juie 1976

' Chlrlc> AL B :
'thcf SCr\Iva Staff

"Gcor&c W1lloughby for "A Quakcr Actlod"'
Group" : S

A0S ,-Rcfc’.-'r'a'l' | |
* B, Request No. F 76-211

ic dx:pnluh dltcd 18 Apxll 1968, referred tbvthis

DllOCtOrltC vy the Offl(c ‘of Sccurity has been |0\lcwod.- e DT

-"“Rolcasc of thc dOLumcnt to Mr. W1lloUvnhy is dcnlod undcr

\\cmptxons (b)(l) 1nd (b)(a) of the FOLA,

rei gl A Brigas

Chnrics A. Briggs

CONFIDENTIAL [ me]

;;shthlcf In[u|n1tlon and Prlvncy Stnff.r ol

AT N a oed M e b

ey

Lo JRIRE L

e RTEYS HTRe— . AR

[ T

B 2 74 (R Ty

BT M e | W
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SEERH

'j§“Sébtcmbcr 1Q7Zv. £"

. ; .

Chaxrman, Informatxon Review: Committeo (U)

G; Bedn, Aqsxstant for Information (U)

A n’ Re; est lettcr, 22 March 1976 (U)”
S .h.IPS ponse. 20-.July 1976 V) .
-G, Appeal Letter, 23 August 1976 (U)

o, (U) Summary of Recommendatlons

SRS D Suxtaln in1t1a1 -denial in toto of thO DDO documents
.under cxempt10n5 (b)(l). (b)(3) and (b)(6), as applicable:
(Tabs 3 ‘and. 4) : . :

S b. Rclcase port10n< of ten DDO documents; found
*;durlng the ‘appeals review,. citing cxemptions (b) (1),
(b)) (3) and> (b)(6), as appllunhle, for the delctlons.
. (Tabs 5 14) : o v‘
fc.' Dcny 1n toto one DDO dOgumenL locntcd dur;ng therl'l‘i”

 ap eals review, citing éxemptions (b) (1), (b)(3): and
(b (6) as the )ust1f1uatxon. (Tab 15).

i d. Refer a Ixst of 83 FBUl Documents to the FBI for
review and d1rect response. (Tab 16).

. e. Refcr one’ Dgpartment of the Army document to them’
“-for rev1cw and dxrcut respon<e (Tab 17). ,

£. “Five NSA- or1q1nated items have been refcrrcd to NSA
for review.: (Tab-18). '

- —
2] _mPOET €L 91_043!12\

P . y

Col CONEIDENTIAL Whe
i o N Detachad From -
SR ' Asachments -

[P
)
;;.‘..A
rd
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I Ss;ulr"

-2-

2. (W) Backgrouhd"

a. Subject submitted a request under FOIA, on
22 March 1976, for any and all information the Agency.
held on "A Qua?er Action Group" also known as "AQAG."

- . .In the 20-July 1976 initial response, -24 newspaper
“¢lippings and onc-leaflet were released to him; " two

documents wcrc dcnxed

b -0n-23 ﬁugust 1976 Subject appealed requesting

;ithat furtber 1nfornat1on be relca»cd to hxm on the group,

e During the appeals review 11° addxtxonal documents

‘were located and are included in-the recommendations
below. " These. documents were not considered during the initial

review since, thcy were not considered to meet the criteria

for "records"”bxtant at that time and they contained only

incidental refercnces to the subject of the request.

d. During the appeals review we were unable to
ident1fy any Air Force documents concerning the subject
of this request, "The requester should be told that this

was apparently an error.
e\ Durlny the appeals review we were unable to

1dcnt1fy any Department of State documents concerning
A Quaker Action Group. Two State documents Tocated, and

‘pussibly referred to in the initial response, do not

concern A Quaker Action Group. The requestor should be
informed that this was also apparently an etror.

3. (O Rccommenda*lonS'

"a. My specific recommendations are shown on the’

Apﬁeals Review Form attached to each document, A
classification review has been conducted and all documents

-are considered properly classified and marked in accordance

with E.0. 11652, as amended.

b. 1 recommend that the two documents denied in toto
under the initial! review continue to be denied. One of
them (Tab 3) could identify a still active and sensitive
source. The other (Tab 4) was obtained through a sensitive
operation conducted jointly by American and German

“authorities.

-

SERET
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. Lot ) s ' - : ’ s N '-:'{'/ g“‘. .
TELLL : .

v.‘l;l.';:\’..‘:
.l . ".. J-' = .

i

I rOtonﬁcnd thnr po
e ts Tocated uurxnk Sh

YE1) 5 (b

rt:ons of ten addxtxonal
cappeals. Teview be rclcascd
b)Y (6)" 5hould ‘ba. cxted :
d: portions, Spe'zflc o

of " these dntumrnts' s reflected
Rcvnca Forms, (Tabs S 14)

tlon11 documcnt locatcd dur1
h e denicd in toto, “sin
a forcn:n lxnx-on service,

: 88 rat dotunonts logutcd during the znltnal
, frc\lc\ but not referred: to-the FEL, should ke referred

C T o the FBI in. hrxtxng for review and dnrent rocnonse.u o
s I Thoge documcnts are: lx:tod under Tab 16 -

f. One ﬂcpartm&nt of the Army dngumcnt <%onld be

)oforred in writing to them for review and direce rosponsc’*
The tirtle paye-and a do<(r1ptnon of

the do;uncnt are
: :t\n\hed .as Tab 17.
; Q. Fl\c lto from NSA have heep rcforred tb_thom by
i ll§ tor. review. ( ab .13), . i ;
o ' -_':-"_ he Several other decuments turned up .ur1nt both the '.: :E '
P 7 initiat review and the appeals review shaild be ceaxidered - i
o . ‘not xv\“on\lve to the request since they refer to the g
- Lenerie term "Qualers”™ hut not to "A Quake

r \crxcnryxoup"’
o . as spevified in the request., - (Tap 19). .

- 4. () Mrs. Devine of 0GC has. concurred in the above _ o
i recommendations. : . : ;
l ‘ ‘ 44.4»¢J 4" /”J(""*'/

: Richard b, wagner
: PDO Appeals Officer (U)

o Attachments: .
S Tab A - Initial Letter
Tab B - 1Iprs Response
Tab C - Appeal Letter
Tabs 3-1% - See Review Forms

COORDINATION

- . pare _' L -
FAZCENLFOL \L\,\”\ N — A ) o P
- ' 2 - Boet2 |

19\ lP(/SLB
lUR'E‘O
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e e o TR e b eI ey
o i ) . o _ .
. v T DS ¥ i
. T S © 16ty Wl
T i | '.j“'“OQAWﬂ"" FOR:. C"cf “Information Poview stalf
; u“JMCT' ... Phillip A. Singemman
s ACFERENCE: Eequest No. 75-801

1. This Divectorats malﬂ.ains ¢ persorallty dossier
an Phxllxv A. Sinserman. A review of this {ile and other
"records of this uirectorate reveal tho followiag infor-
nation pertinent 'to Subject:

; ' a. “féw PRI docliments, which are etcluded
under 1222,.3 () (4) of the Tvder11 Ragistor, The
offica tﬁa. raintains the inforpation on \nb;ect is
unable to furtaer idcntify these documents,

; 'b. Ovart information provided hy a joint

: Departnon? of the Army and foreign liaison opera-
; tion abroad. This materinl is considered exenpt
radar 5B (1) of E.O, 11552 and 1200.3% {2)(4) and
g : (3) of the Fedoral 2aristor,.

c. Two Azency disnpatehes Lased on ianfor-
t froa unilataral and liaisnn nources a-
brol“ concerned Subject's travel to Cuba. This
ritterial is "on,ndwred oxenmpt tnd»r (h)( ) of
‘.‘)I:k zan JB (1) OI I .O. 1'().)2.

IJ
'ct

= ‘ d. ﬁua memocandum to the T3 rﬂﬁorted

: uu¥}bct'< ‘travel as meatiocnad in plrnnfawh 1l.c.
above. This naterial is considerad oxempt for
reason stated ia paragraph l.c. ziove. !

-3, TForm 3533 is attached.

fer s dir AL drbass

el

: : : , . Charles A\.:Briugs
= I S : Chief, Services Staff
’ o . Attaciment:

Fara 3333 .

N e
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B _ : S : - _ ~ o : ‘ L
N . - . A ' . ‘ L 'J):}
- " ; IRs -s01 An‘.ﬂr‘z
:) inglies I‘lace, H-9 o ) o
'fﬁrvf‘.“' o  2,’. _"ﬁev &avcn, Conn. CQSLL
April 1, 1975 -
. Fresdoa of -n'ﬂ\““tlon Cca*dxqator [ T . —
’ . Soantral tdggllxxc Jeacy ‘ e o . : y
¢ ington; D.C. 2o<05 - A :

ty Attorxnv C*ne*\l rc~errnd ne- to
to sece any and all xu~ornatxon ‘the -

“you. I formally

Sl CIa has about Zo. . #3e2 is Pailllin wllan Siigermans 1 was
N korn oa august 23, 1944 in Dade County, Florxda. ny soc1a1
L security nusber is 10734-3941, , .
: Thank you ,
| o | | L\b ¥ S;,nﬂaunuuu. )
e : . v - | ) ’ Dhll l\- slngnm,‘n
cc. Office of Congressman Toby Moffitt
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' Aéehcy'o correspondencs ‘to him;

. . the {nitial repponss and dsaoial to Mr. Singancan (Befarence-d.). Items 4.
.. _end a, do not meation Mrx. ‘Stngornin by 8830 but are relative and are l::r..lnded )
B - & baclground intom’ton. mdmm f., g. end b, did not bdeocanad S T
. v availsble’ ‘tntil aftar the initial mponso to Mr. stngema and thmtm vare .
o not cmtdomd i.n tu: zeply. h

'propeﬂ.& -exempted in ‘ascord with (b) (L) sud (b)(3) of the FOIA and '$3(1) of .
_8.0.» 1l632. nuo m royonad to Mr. stnsemn 1a Referance d. en 30 ‘hy 1975.

e et en ek e h e ern

Appoal ftm l!t. susgarun dataed 26 Juma. 1973
OPSIITG th utod 15 July 1973 - o :

1.‘ 'k’he miuu uqueat n.nd mmt appeal by ho O smsvm. tho S ‘
'-a‘nd_ tha documients that’ pettain to Xr. S;Lnsotm T
hava boeu mimd ¢nd r.he docmatn invo.lvad ars a3 tou.mn . L

a, -3-561, 11 Aumt 1969
b : m~31509. 10 .luly uw ’
- . m-nus. 23 Jums. 1969
de Beadqwtem 876. 24 Juns 1969

e MEXICO CITY 329, 23 Jm&MQ_ .

e o et A B e s AR A o B T,

. £, KZXICO CITY 330, 24 Juna 1969
8. [EX-3663, 24 October 1969 ’ -
h. TH-559888, 26 August 1969

.

2. , ltemm &., b., and ¢. from the list in paragraph 1. were tha banis of

3.- On the mm ot our revtu. we dalleve items s., b. and €. were

o T ' A.hamutiatlve-la:amﬂ Use Only -
AN When Separated Irom ittachmente.

L N

i
R

Parveand, S
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=

. ovould violsta protactioa of i .
de:ual 18 comct and-. saou.l_ 1 upheld by ‘the Teformation Review Committaos.

. ¥r. Singemasn. This recommsndation has bean discussud with Mr. Makowka of che

. ISECRET

Deay e the det.aued axplmtlou prcvidtd Nx. stmomn. ve. note in uis latter

of appe.sl that he coatinuze to sevk s badf{s for the decinston. UWits regard to

theae docuients, ve believe and agros - that - rulculns g 3v to- Mr.. sugcman -
of iaitive sourcis and pachods. The ongtnu

4. our reriew of tha rs-uining thies ..ocuanta (itcm f.. g. and n.)
‘!un nonlted in. cho :nllwtng tccamcnduuonc. : . :

. a. 1"!-5;98&3.- A pauenser nu ~yideh tie Axcncy Apparonzly
obtained thtuush k { raLgu Matson (Caneliap). The wature 6f the
- sepger wanifast of a Cubaa controlled ahtp. does’
S not pom.lt m myuns dand relmins tsits of tie liat to Mr. Stmman
- ¥We bdalieve.thé; docusent 14 exanpt uader (b)(l). (b)(3) of the POIA and
58(1) 0! B.0. u652. .

. b, MDXICO SITT 330. frovideirt;e same i{nformstion as RMA-37509
_and is, thareforae, exexmpt undar the sase axm:ptiona cited 1in tha original
dental, 1.e., (b)(l). (b)(J) and 38(1).

. ..€.. BX~=3663. We delieve caertain parts of this 25-page doewrent’
can bo gsagregatad and velaased to Mr. Siugerman. We agrea with TG om
the salected- pottnma thit should ba ax:rected for reloase (sec attached

- matked copy). The balamde of tha docupoct, howaver, must be considared
m::pt wder (b)(])(a) ‘and (b} (6) of tha POIA.

.5. In gummary, 1: h recotnended m: the appeal ba denfed and tha ;
axanptions uphaeld -on all tha rolatad documants as listed ebove except in the .
‘casa of Ex-3663. Tha ‘salocted portions should be canitized aad provided to

OCC sad ho concurs with our decisioa. _ ' o

([

Michaol L. Cleffl
DO Appeals Officer

Attaclkewnts: afs

ISG/EXEC/MLCLleffistcE
30 July 1975 '

Distribution: ‘
Orig. & 1 - Addressee . ' B
- 0GC (Mr. Makowka) ' : P
-~ C/IRS : ) v
DDO/FIL0
1SC, w/o atts.
chrono, w/o atts.

[

e N pes b
]
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18
MEMORANDUM FOR:  Fieedos of Infornition 0fficer, DO~

Agency

documents 1

randum of 1

S ae s Agency dispatch HMMA-37016, dated: 23 June 1969, <0
~This covering dispatch Jdoes not nention Subject by naine;
“Subject's photoygraph was forwarded as an attachiént tu.
“this dispatchs Two. éther attuchaents listing Subject's

name on_two flight manifests are vot available here, but .
the reference to his travel froem Mexico city to:Cuba had

, “been dncorporated into @ Speciul Channel nemorandun to

certees the FBIL 8-561, dated 11 August 1009 {pavagraph’id ol

T our 14 May wmemorandum). - .

v b.  Agency dispatch HMMA-37509, dated 10 July 1969
listed requestor as a traveler tv Cuba and listed, his
~ passport .nunber. It also forwarded-a copy of his ‘passport’;

i in-an dttachment which is not available here.
S L LT . .
O L ’ c. Special Channel Memorardum B-561, dated 11

August 1969 (sce paragraph la above).

2. We belicv¢ that the above meationed documents have
been properly cxempted in-our 14 May nerorandua under (bY (1) -~
S(8) (1) (foreign liaison, -in this case, two secctions of Mexican
‘liaison) and:(b)(3). The material is not secgrecgable for re-
lcase, as the naturc of the information and its format avre
such that the requester could determine taat the information
: . ‘concerning him was obtained by the Asency throush surreptitious : :
R " access to airline manifests and clandestine photography of o Lo 5
ol ‘passports of U.S. citizens. Release would thus violate o - >
. protection of sensitive sources and nethods (Mexican
‘liaison ‘and a unilateral agent).

T 9

ot
B
-

i

.

g e Sl o

L bt

C o CONIDENTIAL

:
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~and no source iy

w_\th.

T CONFIDENTIAL

F SX QOne more: du\dncnt (noL n!exvu xnto the 201 fxlc or
any other records ol this office) hius become availuble: :
ransmittal Manifest 599888, dated Z§. August 1969, forwarded
by €08, Ottawa. This nqntfest lists Subjoct among passcrgers
avriving an(Jnadw“from Cuba.  No uUVCllnL dispitch wirs used
given, but the igiormation may bé presumed
to have been” provided by foreign lizison (Canadidan). The
paterial is thus prob1bly exenpt under (b) (1), J(B)(l)
(foreign lidison), and is ceriaiily cx¢mpt under (b)(3)
Cintelligense metheds).  The formit anmd the nature of the. -
infornation do not maxc it feasiblye to searepite and release

St to Subjcet ‘witliout making it possible for him to ddduce the

Agency had acgcess to the passenger nunifest of a (uban contro]lbd

} 4. Attached is a scprcguble portion of internal Agency
memorandun EX-3603, dateéd 24 October 1969, This docuament is
a 28 puge piuper on the Comnittee of Returned Voluateers, and
refers brxufl) to reguestor, TQpClLlnP in part the rofcrcncc
to requestor's travel as reported in HMMA-37509 (paragraph
th above), but also includes the fuct that he served in the
Peace Corps. The eoxcised portion of the document is LonSAdcrcd
exempt under (b)(s)(w) Jud {b) (6).

"5 Also attached are copiecs of three additional Apcncy
cables.  Mexico City 330, dated 24 Junc 1969, is rceferred to
in HMMA-37509" (paragtaph 1b above), and pxovndo> the same
information (cxcept for copies of passports). The reference
‘cited in this cable, in turn, is lecadgquarters 876, dated
‘24 June 1969, which” chubstcd that names and passports of
greups trﬁvcling to Cuba be cabled, "as the infermution was
urgently ieeded for a paper being prcpnrcd for the White
llouse. This cable in turn refers to Mexico City 329, dated
23 June 1969, wvhich explains the rcason (or the nnvcstlgutzon
of requestor's foreign travels. Although Headquarters 876
and Mexico City 329 do not weation requestor by name they
are attached tor background infeormation.

’ \1\:\” \1.4 i fc

)
Chicef, Inturnntiunql Torrerism CGroup
Operations Staff

Attachnents:  a/s
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12 Dogeaber 1975 - -

AEHORANDUM FORY  Chief, xnfonmon asd Prlvacy st

-TQAQCarl Oglesby

RBFBRBNCR: '~ .\}i'naquost No. 75- uu

. l.: This Directorate- mnlntains an officlal file on .
. Subjoct._fA review of this file and other reécords rovoals -
1tho follouing inforuation portlnent to Subject: - ——

T S T TVQnty-nlne PBI documents, See attachod e
: ' . b., Pivo Agency documonte (one cadle. and throe o -
:dispatche;) cpncernod S:bjoct : travol ard actlvities>3 -

: 8 hannel (B) neuorandum forwnrded‘, .

B . -by ‘foreigh 1iaison to the FRI. - All". - _

 _-of ‘this material is’ considorsd exempt. under PO!A. ) - -
S 1), foroign llaison and ) (3). o S

o e. Pive Agoncy documonts (one cable. throo
«dispatches, and onn field {nformation report) re-
ferred to- Subjoct S-trovels and mctivities abroad.
7' The:nature. of the. lnformatlon could identify the.
_* source if it were raleased. One NL momorandunm, -one.
CoeN special channel (B) :meaorandum and one CSCI momo-
t\'}/ | randum forwarded: this information to ‘the FBI. Omo
. . €3Cl memorandum ferwarded a report to the U, §.
: !ntelligence Conmunity. All of this materfal is
‘considered exempt under (b)(3), sources and moethods

_and () (1) properly classified

. 4. One agency dispatch forvarded 1nformntion
S ..oroon Subject 3 activities abroad provided by a U, S.
“ 4 'mi.. ury source. . This material -s exempt under FOTA
‘ .:j;a‘p )Q1) properly classified and (b)(S), sources and
LT § ‘methods.,

. . , . E2 IMPDET
: . - ~ Ci BY 012170

.\.,..

CUNT IREE ¥ ‘,u
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) e, Pour internal office memoranda (EX) per-’
tained to Subject $ travels, ccatacts and activi-
tios. The source of three of these was information

... ..from the FBI; the source of ono o{ these was the .

' ]g_g;"?f'neptrt ‘ Sgate menorandun to CIA dated 1. Feb-
<~ ruary 19 ‘All of those are exempt under FOIA (b).
- (3);,tour,_ Aand aathods. and (b)(l). B

. . .One 1n£arna1 office nenornndun contains a
Iis g'of ‘Subjece’s forolgn travel, It was takan '
fron a composite of sll-source information; in-
cluding foreign government 1iaison sources and is
o considerad exempt undor FOIA (b)(3) and Q).

Do o ; D e One Lnternal office (EX) memorandum con-
T j'cornlng Subject's background and activities, which
- -~ included material froam the FBI, an Agoncy field
¢ . %7 t{nformation veport from a unilateral source and
;X'l * .. an Agency dispatch forwarding information provided

o7 by a foraign liaison service. This memorandum is
considared oxonpt under POIA (b)(3) and (b){(1). '

ST THe following documents with sterilized segrogshle
'portions attached are considered raleaseablo to Subject ’

"under the FDIA.

' a. CscC1 memorandum dated 17 May 1068: excised
portions exempt under FOIA (h)(6), peraonal privacy, (b)(3)

and (b)(1).

o " Intsrnal ¢ffico (BX) memorandum dated 14 July
’1967: excised portions exempt under FOIA (b)(6),
psrsanal privncy. {b)(3) and (b)(l)

“e.. Internal office memornndum (Bk) dated 26
o April 1068: excised portions exonEt under FOIA (b)
A (8) personal privacy, (b)(S) and ( )(l)

4. Internsal office neBorandum (EX) dated 10
~ July 1967: excised portions evempt under FO!A (b)
- (6), personal privacy, (b)(3) and (b)(1).

- ‘e, Attachment to 8 dispatch dated 23»Novombor
<+ 1970: exclsed portions exempt under (h)(6), perzonal
. "t Iprivacy and {(b)(1). Dispatch exempt under (b)(3) '
! tsources and methods and (b)(1).
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ppartmont of State tolegran Coponhagon,A,ff -
©21 Novembor 1967, Subjoct: Ruqsoll T
Annark' Highliahts‘r . B _,

quartment -0 State’, nemornndum dated 1 Lo
1.fron Diroctor. Passport Offico ro—>-

d. .FBI.V Cnble frcm Director, PRI, dnted 6f S
Novngbcr 1968, .Subject: -~ Washington Mobi11zae1on-;-~
Commlt 66 to End War in Vietnam. S

.b,.v._’, I'_ PR S 1 |~-.' ’

i . Charles A. Briggs . -
: ) » Chief "Services . Staff j
i Attachments: A/S .

. cc: OPS/ITG

& )
. 3
: 5

E:

%

=

i

-



Hbgu“en s'ng.\lonx15;Caf1'Ppe))
1, 30 Ap i1 1975,

3052, Bufile’ 105~ 142056; Subject: -
,Jr._f Securxty “atter = SDS

6 Dccembcr 1965 h;,hlnston. D c..f,<

ort d :
, e (153 10;314’056 (no Bufile 3) Qub)cct' Carl
Pres;on Oglesby - Secur1ty “1tter -Cc. :
S 5. REBE?E dated 17 May 1966. haqhannon, D c., Suchct-
: Carl Prcscon g ;;by (no flle ?) i R o
-96;' Report dated L 17 May - 1966 hashln«ton, D.C.; Suchct.' .
o Int;rnatxonal Days of Protcst,'ﬂwrch 25- ’6 1966 - (no” "~ -
‘file 7)) - _ e
o #; Report dated © - 20 May 1966, Détroit, chhxnan-*"'

el Carl Pre;ton Onlesby, Jr. {(no fxlu #)

I-'t‘s4_ Report dated :;; 30 Junc ]966 Dot.oxt \!1ch13an,.?

File # 100- 3303-, Bufile 105- 1 2056, SubJect “Carl
Pre>ton Ogleta), Jr. - Security Matter - SDS i

9. Report dated 14 September 1966, Detroit, Michigan;

Subject: Car 1 Preston Oglesby, Jr. (no file #s) =

16. Revort nated 27 October 1900 Detroit, Michigan;

© - bafile 1053-142035, Field office f ile 100-23032;

“Subject: Carl Preston Oglesby, Jr. - Security.
-Matter - Students for a Denocratic @ocxety

11. Report dated C ’a October 1966 De\rolt chh1gan )
Subject: Carl Pre<ton Oglesb\, Jr. (a0 Bufllc, no

 FGE £)
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't : u.8 Junc 1967 Clﬂulnnatl, Ohxo,f' ;ff
?offlee fxlc -CI 100- 13602. uuflle 100- 43826Z;¥'

. Report dated " .7 July 1967, DC"‘Olt \uuugm?}
;_f(no file #s s) Suchct . SCudcnts for a Dumoer1t1c Socxety

'ﬂthcport dated L l7eptember 196,, Detroit, Mlchxgan' L
File. 4 105= 11027 ‘Bufile 62- 110039+ Sub)cct ~Inter-- -~
'Unlversxty Comnxttee for Debatc on’ FOFEJgn Pollcy

. Report dated “7. December 1967 Phoenlx Arizona;
~(no file 9;) Suchct Anti- draft activities December
S 48,1967 Demcnstratxon at Selc;txve Service Hgs, -
~:?Tucson Arxzona December 4 1967

l?iReport daged . .14 December 1967 Portland Oregon'ﬁ
“(no file is) SubJect Antldraft Act1v1t1e>. Portland
.Oregon - -

P <17 Report dated 711 December 1967, C1nc1nn1t1, Ohioy -
! S Field office file CI 100- 15928; Bufile 105-142056." .. -
: ' ’ Subject.- Carl Preston Oglesby, Jr. - Security Matter - SDS

18. Report dated Jl January 1968, Washirgton, D.C.
, (no file" #s) Subject: Carl- Prcsron Ogiesby, Jr. 2
Iaternal bcaurxty - CU. -

1§} Report dated ~ ¢+ 24 June 1968 Cxuc1n ati, Ohxo,
- Field office file CI 100- 15928 Bufilc 105-142056.
. SubJect Carl Preston Ovlesby, Jr.

20{ chort dated. .10 October 1958, u?:hllSLon, D.C.,

§ "i o . (no file #s) SubJect' Foreign Travel - New Left Groups-Q
E :élld Repbrt dated . 18 November 1968, Jac\soalele, Florida;
-+ 'Field office fxlc 105 1613 (no Bufile #) Subject Philip
. E. Sanford _ . ‘
.22, Report da;ed . - 12 December 1963, New York, N.Y.
.~ Field office file 100-148047 (no Eufile #) SubJeLt .
:_-;Studcnts for a Dcmocrat1c Socxet\ - IS - SDs :
g' 25,/ Report dated . 6 Januar) 1960 SJ. rrunc1<eo Cale

P .;'j . (no r11e #s) Subject: Carl ch<t0“ Cg ‘e:b., Jr.

JvSubJect' Larry “olf ‘Rubin . | S :d:f ;.
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Report datcd L9 January 1969, Cincinnati, Ohio;
Ficld office- file CI 100- 15928; Bufile. lOS 142056.
SubJect' Carl Prcston Oglesby, Ji. '

g Iry

25; Report dated . .4 10 Fcbruary 1969, Nashinbton, D.C.;
. {no flle Ss) Sub;ect. Carl: PrcsLon Oglcsby

26. Report dated ©14 April 1969, San Francisco, Calif.;
_ Field. offxce flle 100-55497; Bufile 105-142056. '
Subject: Carl Preston Oglesby, Jr. - Sccurxty Matter. - SDS

:2? Report. dated 6 February 1970, Atlanta, Georg1a"
7 'Field of Ezce file 100-7808; Bufile 105-178431. .
SubJect.; L)nn Barbara WQlls (Oglcsby on pg. 7)

I . L et o ——— o s
Taerewt s *

28, chort dated 28 Ianuary 1966, -Detroit, Michi gan Bufile T
97-5029 field file 105-11615, Sub;ect‘ Comnittee to A1d S
the Vxetnanese._“";____ﬁm-_,-,~_ : - ;

S At el

ro
Ry

. Report dated 14 January 1966 ‘Washington, . D -C% no £;1e
.numbers,. Subject: Demonatrat1ons Protestxng United States o
Inter\entlon in ontnam. VN




P.r. Robert s. Young
:;Freedoa of Info

Thank you for your cooporatlon.

iy by

PR

Sinceroly, . v - R B

Carl Oglesty

= L
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i .\.\
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. - . i
‘. . AN, 2975 12 Arnold Circle I -
T o : _Cambridge, Mass. 02139 : : '
; . *- '.‘-\' ) . . . » : )
. f EE 5%“;:} : ';"' ‘;.;".__
T " Mr.'Bbbert S. Young ° \
: .CIA Freedom of In!‘ormtion Coordimtorr !
CIA Hqtrs o
; Langley, Va. ’ . ; - 2
. Pursuant to the provisions of the Freedon ot
: Into.rmtion Act, please make available to me any materials
: or fi3dds the CIA may have collected and kept on ay activi-
¥ ties.
. ) “Sincerely, .
’-: . N . 1'." <) /
R ‘ ' Carl 0 esfy
: : - Past Pre :(ie'xt ('° 57
: . N -~ Students Tor a democratic Society
. , ~
=Ty
: i
N P ‘ ; [
; ‘ i
i : '
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: cr dated 24

R\ |‘Il(‘\[
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ln \«‘-'u‘ko.n‘d v sxuns.

RN Releane ;v‘nrtion's'nf 'Ci:;ht
Sdenied in t«‘)ro.

C. '\nxi ain the \h"n ll in toto of i3 i?f'm'«l-wlié‘ﬁ;chl,c
-, Rch‘na. in tuto Nine news
y

,\,m, e nl> «h\\o\nnd «hlllnp l‘)c appeals I ew,

. C. n( ll)' in luto lS I\DO t]oll),u"ll\
the Lippeals review, -

SFL T Relea
discovered during the ,llpo.llc reviow,

2.0 (V) Backpround: :

A Mry Carl 0glesby on 11 \;\rll 1978 rognested VY
material or files - the CIA iy have -nlhﬂ.v‘ and: hnt cn
Ay activities, "™ The L\FH‘IH.‘)I "“O search surfaced 27 by
documents, 29 Fy] tllos,-onc EBI cable and thice other-

'F:q;vnc'y doumcnrq s rc<pondcd on 19 February 1976
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reteasing six of the DDO docnmcnts in ségregated versions
and dénying the rcémaining 21, IPS advised MNr, Ovlesby
thut the pon-hO documents were being rcfgrrcd to the

_originutiny agencies for dircct response tO‘him.

b.. Mr. Oylccuy appealed on 24 Fobhruary 1076
requesting full release of all withheld data, and this

}1|vg0:0d_an additional scarch wnth the lollunxng ro«ults'

(I) \xnc press itenms, not fons:dcrod under
carlier vulacllncs were - !ocotcd :

(2) As a rc~ult uf an cxchcnvc ofxcf«:|11q
between the DO and the 0/S, DY accentcd xc~ponsxb111ty
for five docunments not 10gatcd diuring the initial
review--i.¢. those covered by Tabs 28, 30, 32, 33

and 314, 4

(3) As a result of a Privacy Act reauest levied
by Mr. Ogleshy on the FBI, the latter referred three
DO memoranda, per P 76-180, Twoa of these--CSCI
316/02677-67 and CSCE 316/05757 -67--had not previously
surfaced, but .the third had been handled initially

cunder Tab 19(H).,  We informed the FBI we would )
handle the former two in the appcal.

(4) In addltxon to the documents discovered per
{(2) and (3), 17 DDO docunents were located through
re-checking files and running down rceferences These .
additions have resulted in a tot2l of 51 hhO Jocument s
‘being treated in this appeal, an increase ot 24 since
the IPS response, and nine 'ﬁ(coltcmﬁ. :

(S) Four EX memoranda--89S, 1070 2187 and 3363--
were referred to the FBI' on S O"ohcr 1976 for
coordination reuwarding FBI information therein. The
FBI replied om 28 October 1976 reearding portions to be
withheld and exenptions to be dpﬂllod

(6) FITA-48,789 dated 6 Dcccmbcr 1965 (Tab 20)
was referred to the US Air Force on 5 Nctober 1976 for
coordination regarding Air Force data therein. The
Air Force responded on 29 Octoh"r 1976 releasing its

input.,

i
Wl
i




&
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n addition -t
Cscarch, we

. ‘.ld ;Hu.ui :
g y:cnrlncr. The ‘third dotu.ent-~l1h ’I(D)
'»> -for rclcnnc by the annc tclcphnuc call,

c. . A C,I\\lfllltlon roeview has h(rn \unJu«trd on nll
PO documents Dinvelved AN this appeal, and all have been
mavhed - 1o‘rcflécl this rcvncw. _[n thuse'ca>c\_hhcrc
seprégation of non-cveapt data has been possible, such
“has been |(cnt|fxcd and recommended for release to. Mr.o
S Oglesby, [:ln Lho\L cases w ¢re the Jocuménts have, been .
_danch An loto,i“vnnln\ful ‘crrcgutnon of non- excupt
‘ dltd pcrtnnntng to nxn has not ‘heen Funs\h!c

) 3.» (U) Pcconmun(xtxunc SCc Tnb: 12-48,

jh.' (U) lh1§ mcnottndum hn> JS \ct not boon Loordlnntcd

Cwith M. Zicbell of the Office of the Geacral Counsel.

NWinthrop W, onyn (F)
DO Appeals Sflicer (U)

Attachmentss _ ' E

Tab R -- References . .
Tabs 12-48 -- As Stated '
]
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12 Arnoll Ci-cle
Canbridgd, ass 02139

Feprugry 2@,‘1976

Mr ‘Gone F. w11aon
Iq(pruation and: Privacy. Coordinator »

*Céntral’ Intelligenco Asency .
D,C. 20505 . RE: FOIA Appeal

';’i_ Hash;ngton.
T Dear Hr. Nilson. ;_' f ‘Q'r;. T .
By letter dated 11 and 26 April 1975, I asked for

By letter dated, 19 -February 1976, you resgorded
Fowevnr, 8ome sarna
I Lereby

ny flle.
ulth scze of the requestcd documents.,.
censored .and others werae-: withheld altogether.

appaal these deletiona.
I look forward to hearing fron= you wit--n 29 dayn,

‘as. requxred by lav,’
ancerely, :
Gl a&/

o o " - Carl. Oslt' 7
e o <z99-30¢99)“’

HJEIZ |
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U NEMORANDUM FOR: ,‘Chief fes S
S fiii“’ $p3chi1 2'f1,{: o ’Nancy Barres and the Africa Research Group

CRCFERENCE ¢ . - Request No. 75-3631

. l., This Hire\torate mainta1ns a fl!e on ‘lancy Earnﬂs and 3 soft file B
-0 ’the Africa: Rese\rch Group., The folloaing paragraphs describe tha -

L drcusents held by . this Dircctorate ashich refer to her and her speclf!c

E;association uith the Africa Research Rroup :

S 2., The documents listed belou are frumnthe FBl and are exenpt por
1 903 3(9)(4) of the Federa! Register. B . .

5.. ‘Cuwuittee of Returned Yolunteers, Hancy Barness » dated
13 July 1960 ron Hashington. 9 €., no file number. _

b; 'Panqy ‘E. Barness. a!so kwowm a3 Nan Barnes. Sam Barres -'
- »oumittee of Raturned Volunteers (CRV)’, dated 27 -August 1963. frcm
'ruashington. D.C., no flle number. )

e, “Committee 6f Returned Va.unteers (CRV) Nancy Ertel Barnes
-dated 1RE Seﬁtember 1959. fran Hashingtun p.C., no file number. :

: ~d;' 'Nencv Ertel Barnes Cocerittee of Returned Volunteers .'j :
"dated 24 September 1969,. fron \eu Haven, Connecticut, no file nu:.er..; R

e, *Susan Kefligman Frank 3 Richard Cyr1l Frank. SM-&U , ’; ' : o
uated 21 Fetruarv 1973, from ‘New York, , file number lOﬂ-3:0“ 5-416. Lo

f; "Cc1n1ttee of Returned volunteers', éated 14 July 197'5
fron Chicage, Il.inois. file n;mber 10-43731. o -

3. There is.one Department of State letter, which s a requnst fron T
. the Passport Office for Information of & security nature pertinent:to: nancy o e
© - giteY_Barnes, dyteld -1 February 1971, nc file number, Although this Tetter
- As ex-luded under 1999. I{g)(4) of the Fecderal Segister, a copy s atcached
"or referra‘ to the State r‘epart:-mnt. . R

£2 T#POET | |
CL8Y 012178 o
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¥
¥

-

.y st Time

-~w~,§s~“’ 'v T j:,:.._ ' ;.h;:lil -i-~¥?ﬁ_m»
© colpmma @

. ;ﬁanéyvBérnes,and'the_Africa Re;earch Sroup’

4.. Yhe following docunents may .not be passed to Hs Barnes' ‘H;

o ‘“‘:v One. Aqency miorandun dated 11 fuqust 1969 and ‘one”
“Agency "€

- forefgn ‘11atson source and are exempt per (b)(1), (b)}{3)(a) and .

- (b)(3)(b) of the FOIA and 5(b)(1) of £.0. 11652,

: "b. Two Agéncy dispatches. dated 23 June 1969 and 10 July 19¢9Q
nhich contain information from the same source as. 1n paragraph 43
_.above. The ‘same exenptions apply. .

The following three ttems may be pasaed to Ms. Parnes: coples
are ﬂttached for each. In all cases. the excised portions are exempt per
{(b)(1)y (b)(3)(a). (b)(3)(b) and (b)(G) of the FOIA,

" One Agency memorandum dated 1 December 1971.
b. ‘Oﬁe-AgeQCy dispatch dated € December 1971,
c. Onec Agency dispatch dated. 30 “ovenber 1971.
€. Form 3533 s also attached. .
Charles A. Briggs
Chief, Services Staff

Attachment:
A Stated Above

1é dated 24 June 1969 which cowtain {nformation from a -
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‘Washington, D.C. 20505

‘to request any Information and.documents that concern’

‘since the age of 5. 1 would appreclat

| S ., | (
df"xl“l research w.m*n |
8 Cedar Qt. Chatlestown, H\ 02]29 . ‘ ‘ - .
mn 332&4' 3 . |
. ] R ]

. S 2 : :
- ' ' RS 75- &681 August 7, 1973

'tc berl. Young: . - - : o AR
Freedom of Information Coordinator : N - T S
Central Intelligence Agency . . :

N,
13

{ Dear Mr. Young,

[ 3 understdnd that under the Freedom of Information Act that an organ-
t?ation can seek disclosure of any and all information and documents .
that the Central Intelligence Agency may have collected pertinent to

| 1ts zctivifles.

.As the president or the now 1na<_t1ve » but still existant , Africa

Research .Group(formerly of PO Box 213, Cambridge, Mass 02138), I would like
the organization. .

Also, -as an individual I would like. to request any information cocerning
my actlvities, My full name 1s Nancy B. Barncs, and I was born Oct, 21, 194
in Harttord Conn Though my nume 1is -Nancy I have have been known as 'San"
any n,levant 1nt‘or‘mation that

you could send along. v .

I look foward to your reply in re (,u\Js to the Africa Research Group
and well as in resasds to may.,elf Q

: Sincerely, | " -
S Mcwc% S&mﬁ

Nancy Barnes

L} kS

."Il'-‘
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st petmeren

crre R A

1. () Summary,_of Reconnend ations:

" of the FOIA as applicable.

“discovered in the appeal process.

"v fh¢ FOIA as applidable, .
the app

pcCle. Pass in toto six overt

st

fff-f

o  ..'7 19 .Q(‘pt\"l_;i!)(i:

Chairm:

CME. UG Rean, Assistant

Fﬂlkiﬁﬁpénl;-”Xnncy'3nfhc§«zr¥f§;

_'ch"cst'dﬁfchZii
Résponsce dated 00 AP
Letter dated 5 Nay 149

Coa. IRbicqsé‘ddd}tioﬁél infnpmution”frdh“thféé‘dQ¥Umans
Deleted portions’

“initially relensed, in segregated form.

Care exempted undcr‘(b)(]), (L) (3) und (h)(6).pf'F01A}

i tolo of four dotuments

(b) (6) nnd'(b)(7)(c)*_,ﬂfj

b, Sustain ihifidl denial
under exemptions (LY (L), (M) {3,

wahty?bﬁc docunients
; | 'Dclé;éd;bbxtionsfnre
ngmpted?undcr'(b)(l},g(b)(S), (b) (6) ﬂhQ“(h)(7)(C)‘of KRl

e nelease in-segregated Torm

'df"Dény'iﬁ toto seven dncumcn:s,;ﬁntxhcre_LdCu;cd.in@ o
cal ruoview. These docwmaents #Are heing denied under .-

¢xcmptions (b) (1), (L) (3), {b) (o) and (h)(?)(C) of the FOIA.
documents located duriﬁg
“the .apnéal reyicw. '
. f. .Rcfcrfto‘thc EBT for their action an idcntif{catiun'_
Jist of nine additional FBI reports that were located
during-the apoeal revicw. : '

. g.  NMefer one document loc
to the .Department of the Army for their action.

CCONFICDNTIY Wazse
Cetached From

A Attachments -
. V ° ‘ o ;“" ;';.A_:’;J“VDL"- Lod '“.:/:.’/‘.(“:-J-
Sthh-f o B - —~-d

ated during the appeal review. -
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Siaet e, e

: Lungern. . "

“agency for action.  Ms.

Casseciation with it,
~documents which are included in this appeal package.

- the DDO documents reviewed in this appeal case.

N

2. (V) Background:
-a. On 7 August 1975, ‘Ms. Nancy Barncs wrote the

ACTA requesting “..iany infermation and. documents that

" an organization called the African Rescarch -

wup, -Ms. Rarnés explained that theifrican Rescarch

oup. is "an inactive, but still cxistant" research

ap-of kthh she is. the president., Ms. Barnes slso

fo "...as an individual 1 would lxke to requcst any

ds

'xnfoxmnt:on concernxng my actxvxtles

- by Tho 6 April 1976 rcsponse to Ms. Barnes stated
seven DPO documents were being released in sanitized - -
form. This memorandum also stated that FBI and State
epwrrm*nt documents had been surfaced in our search

“and that these were being referred to the originating
Barncs was also informed of her

rxght to apptul.
c. On 5 May- 1076 Ms.vBarnes appcaled

d. At the xnxtlal review, the scarch was limited to
information about Ms. Barnes, including any association
“with the African Research Group. During the appeal review
the scarch was broadened to include any information about

the ‘African Rescarch Group, regardless of Ms, Barnes's.
This later search located additional

3. (U) Recommendations:

- a. Tab A-1 contains nine overt documents that 1
recommend be released to Ms. -Barnes in toto.
b. Tab-R contains the DDO documents that were
considered in .this appeal case. The Appeal Review Form
attached to cach of the documents reflects my recommendations
concerning the release of the information in the document.
All meaningful, non-exempt information applicable to this
request has becn identified and is recommended for release.
A classification review has been conducted on zach of

A DDO

officer with national security classification authority
has asserted that each document is properly classified and
marked in accordaﬁce with E.O. 11652 as amended.

-

SEL
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Cremtesd e

RECR TN

- Search, I recommend this list be referred to the Ful
. fpr-theifiggtiOQ, - E :

IR
-3-

Sy

€. Tab C éonfains the identification of nine
‘ERI ‘docunents that were surfaced during the appeal

. " | o C o :
d. Tab D contains a document that originated with

-the Department of the Army. 1 recommend that it be .

returncd to the Army for their action,

e, Tah E contains a copy of the docunent that wi#s

referred to the Department of State for their nctiun..andju'

a list of the FBI documents that were referred to the

- FBI for action on-10 March 1976, These documents were -
~surfaced at the initial review search.

f. Tab ¥‘contuins'an FBI ddéhmen{ that fdntaincdi
classified information furnished by .the CIA, The-

-FBI referredithe document to the CIA for review, A full

these

text copy and a copy as approved for release ave attached.
The two ClA documents that were surfaced by the PRI nnd‘
forwarded to the CIA for action arc included as docuyments
32 and 33, ' : . :

4. (U} Mr. Strickland of 0GC has not yet concurred sn . - ‘ R

recennendations,

Helen H. Stilson ()
DDO Appeals Officer (U)

Attachments: (i)

Tab
Tab

Tab
Tab:

Tab -

Tab
Tab

A - Referconces A through C. _

A-1 - Documents to be relcased in toto with appeal
S paclagé o

B - DN dacuments reviewed at anpeal level

C - Documents for referral to Fil

D - Document te be referved to Department of Arny

L - uvocuments referred with iritial reviéw

F - FBI Referral : ‘
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afien res MI gionp . ojaopsn

8 Ced.u' Sl.. ‘Charlestown, Ha\ 0"!29 . o -
L //9'75 L

9.
' May Sth-
Gene F. w-ilson
ClA Inromation Review Ccnmitt:ee
[) 7 W .
',Wash.im;ton,DC 20505 -

. Dear e, wnson,

on- August T, 1975, I rade a. xequest to the CIA under the

" Freedon on Information - Act: for 'Anformation, and documents pertaining to

B 1 2 w3 PH*6

the Africam Reseaith.Group &and Nancy (Sam 5 Parnes. By letter dated

April 6, 1976, the agency agreéd to release & newspaper clipping
and thrce censored doeumenits. The remainder of the reguested documerts

, wex'e witheld..

.I hereby anpéal tre asency 8 dmial of my request for

docunients on the greunds that the exemptions relied upon do not
apply Lo the requested docurents. :

: . In reviewing vhether elassifled mfomat‘lon pertaining the : ,
to thc Africa Rescarch Croup 1s U311 properly classificed and therefore S
cxenpted from disclosure  wder subscction (b) (1) , you should be |
wware Lhat the ARG formally dtsbanded ‘three years ego.

: In addtion, I bave reasen to believe that the agency's initial -

' rcp]y s mcomplete. In pacticwlar., the docurents released by the agency ¢

c.ontaig only one publicaticn of the N?G The documents already releaseld

indicate that the agency was at least aware of other ARG publicaticra,

I bereby. request a copy of. ary catalogue , st or index of these publications,

"As to any docurents aor portion of documents which are witheld

after this appeal, I hereby request:

(a) specification as to whether the material pertains to Nancy (Sem)
Barmes or to the AFrica Research CGroup

(b) &3 to raterial withled on the basis of exerption (b) (5),

. names “of any other agency which initiated or received copies of

' 1ntex~—agency memoranda; ard

(c) as to the material witheld on the basis of exemption (b) (7)

_ the authority for the law enforcernet activities of the
" Central Intelligence Agency and the function of the investigztion.

.‘c. Ny

Sincerely,

- o '1{0 L’LL( ?&Q}/LLQ/’
' v o , I‘ancy Barnes :

-~




B ALl

.. Twg: Agency. o<
: dpcﬁﬁbnfsjafejdan
,chasslfiedzgner_B;O;
L FOIA.- R
‘~1M'€$uleC‘vﬁGU1u’P?°

o Thus ,

SRR T S g 8

-ué;e;qp

s 'Directorate has n o
n;s,uhéwpvcr5kwere surfaced.

cy. document Ve
fod under

cuments must bo den

hﬁgunq,£11c'onJJahes“G-fBrucb. S
! These - - -~

or (b)(1), as baing properly. S

11652 “and (b)(S)-(s¢ug¢Q§;gnd- o

clgase;bi_thégportionﬂconpéyningf

: %o him. -

bably ldentify the source

led in full. -

"‘ - /1' r"sn-‘.l)'_: \. _,!A!r__..';;'.'.'.f § -
" Charles A. driggs.. .~ R
Chief, Sorvicdsttaff», S jE*Vfﬁ;ﬁ;u :

. E2 IMPDET ..
CL 5Y 012170

PANTIRENTIE



>Since I waa a devote

\-, in’a raid O two’ (that . .Hever .accomplished: anything), I'm -

JB/pb

- In: 1961 I waa a; momber of

"5;rfxeys., And" reaidod on So-sama Key in the Florida ‘Keys fOP a-
" T timoe . R, . :

'ppootr 717 requaat a’copy of any posaiblo filoa .5""”'

CIA nay hava a rocord rile on

an'Anbi-Castro group 1n tho Florida ;”f

u-commmiat at tho timo dnd participated

r,anything 18 in print rogarding mwy so oalied
nd under. the ”roedom of Information ‘Aot

ﬁospecttnlly,i,;

t,w Zwok—- :

éna - Jameﬂ 0. Bruce

S# = 056-30-5479
Birth - Yay h, 1938
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4 Decomber 1975 N .

“ADORADN ROR: Chairan, Inforfation Revies Comittee
. . mmxm o Mr. R, G. Bean, Assxstant for !nfomatxon/DDA
T sumtcr . "’*:'mn -\ppeal - Jim Bruce (75- 574,) B
- < RhFFRH‘JCES CA. (‘ngmal Request dated 1 Sep .S v' , - _

o jjB Reply to- Subject,. dated 29 Oct 75
' e co Appeal letter, dated 10 Nov 75

- B ..f IR E—

Worh (T wmnte v

1. Sumiarv. It ‘is recamended that the initial demal as’ stated
in our reply of 29 Oct 75 be affimmed, based o1 Title 5, :
o U.S.C. §52(b) (1), (b) (3) and (b) (06) as applied to the spec1f1c docuuents
mentloned herein. . : B

oA

2. Bac kground

. a. Mr. Bruce's mxtm] request was for a’ copy of- any Agency fxle
on him. : .

- b.. The orxcmal search revealed two dmments refcrtmg to,‘\tr'
. Bruce and Mr. Bru.e was d“med the document in toto.

_' © c c. Mr. 'Bmc-e S appeai st'\tes that he is perplexed at why the
documents were denied him and requests the documents so that he can
correct any possible misinformation in the record.

3. The two documents are:

a. Agency dispatch UFGA 2192, 23 Aug 61 from Miami Rase based

on AMOHEER/! memo of conversation with Mr. Bruce and others who.

. ' : wished to volunteer to "fight in (URA.™ This doctment is denied under
() (1) properly classified, (b) (3) protevtion of sources and.methods
and {(b)(8) protection of the privacy of cthers. A representative
of 1A Divis‘ion does not wish to dﬂclassi’v this dispatch, and 1 concur.

b. Agency mecorandum (SCI 3/76‘43? wtcd 4 Oct 61 is a rhemorandim
to the FRI cont.m‘lng the 1nformtmn in UFG\ 2192 plus file traces. S

-
..
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" This document nu:t be denied to pmtt\t the fomer deep cover asset
AMIEER/L.  This documert is denied under (b)(1) proper cla:sxfzcanoﬂ,
(b) (3) protection of sources and methods and  (b) (6) protection of the
‘prnncv of others. A representative of 1A Ihvxsxon does not wish to
declassity this mzmomndum. and [-concur. - .

" 4. Recamendation: It is reconnended that the initial denial as
' st"m.d in our . reply of 29 Oct 75 be reaffirmed, based on T1tle Sa e
u.s.C. SSZ(b) QQE, (b) 3) and (b) (b) as. mted above.. :

S; Mr Lavery of OGC has concurred in the above.

"o Frederfc McCann
’o- DDO Appeals Officer

o . . | . I
e o AV

[
L}

Attachments:

A. References

B. Agency dispatch UFGA 219 23 Aug 61
.C. Agency memo CSSI 3/767, 435

G R L L LN Gread gt et b 2 4





